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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with the 1971 season and are
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions
participating in the weekly statistics rankings, which started in 1996. Official
career records include players who played at least three seasons (in a four-
season career) or two (in a three-season career) in Division | during the era
of official NCAA statistics. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages
and/or averages may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the
numerical order of the rankings is accurate. Caused turnover did not become
an official statistic until 2009. A 90-second shot clock was added in 2019, with
a reset to 60 seconds in existing reset situations in 2022.

POINTS
Game
16—Bill Woolford, Air Force vs. Colorado St., April 5, 1975

Season
128—Lyle Thompson, UAlbany, 2014 (18 games)

Career
401—Chris Gray, Boston U./North Carolina, 2018-19/2020-22 (204 goals,
197 assists in 71 games)

PoINTsS PER GAME
Season
8.17—Dennis Fink, Drexel, 1978 (98 in 12 games)

Career (Minimum 160 points)
6.47—Tony Asterino, Siena, 1978-81 (304 in 47 games)

GoALs

Game
11—Bob Scalise, Brown vs. UConn, May 5, 1971; Mike Blouin, Air Force vs.
Colorado Mines, April 22, 1987; Oliver Marti, Brown vs. New Hampshire,
April 21, 1993; Matt Gallienne, VMI vs. Lees-McRae, April 24, 2000

Season
82—Jon Reese, Yale, 1990 (18 games); Miles Thompson, UAlbany, 2014
(18 games); CJ Kirst, Cornell, 2025 (19 games)

Career
247—CJ Kirst, Cornell, 2022-25 (67 games)

GoALSs PER GAME
Season
4.83—Scott Helgans, Lehigh, 1978 (58 in 12 games)

Career (Minimum 90 goals)
4.39—Stan Cockerton, North Carolina St., 1977-80 (193 in 44 games)

AsSsSISTS

Game
12—Tony Asterino, Siena vs. Clarkson, April 30, 1981; Darren Lowe, Brown
vs. Boston College, March 12, 1991; Steve Marohl, UMBC vs. Penn,
March 18, 1992

Season
96—Grant Ament, Penn St., 2019 (17 games).

Career
231—Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland, 2016-19 (68 games)
AssisTs PER GAME

Season
5.65—Grant Ament, Penn St., 2019 (96 in 17 games)

Career (Minimum 80 assists)
3.88—Tim Nelson, NC State/Syracuse, 1982/1983-85 (221 in 57 games)

MaAN Upr GoALS

Season
15—Dylan Donahue, Syracuse, 2015 (16 games)

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
29—TD lerlan, Yale vs. Georgetown, May 11, 2019

Season
293—TD lerlan, Yale, 2019 (19 games)

Career
867—TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver, 2017-18; 2019-20; 2021 (69 games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Season
15.42—TD lerlan, Yale, 2019 (293 in 19 games)

Career (Minimum 250 ground balls)
12.57—TD lerlan, UAlIbany/Yale/Denver, 2017-18; 2019-20; 2021 (867 in
69 games)

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

Game (Best perfect performance)
1.000—TD lerlan, Yale vs. Harvard, April 27, 2019 (26 of 26)

Season
.795—Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh, 2021 (225 of 283)

Career (Minimum 500 attempts)
.751—TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver, 2017-18; 2019-20; 2021 (1,245 of
1,657 in 69 games)

FACEOFFS WON

Game
32—Matthew Pedicine, Hobart vs. Siena, February 16, 2019 (37 attempts);
Conor Calderone, Boston U. vs. Lafayette, March 26, 2022 (34 attempts).

Season
393—TD lerlan, Yale, 2019 (19 games)

Career
1,245—TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver, 2017-18; 2019-20; 2021 (69
games)

FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

Game
49—Demitri George, Quinnipiac vs. Marist, April 29, 2023 (Won 19-0f-49)

Season
526—Brendan Fowler, Duke, 2013 (21 games)

Career
1,781—Petey LaSalla, Virginia, 2019-23 (77 games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS

Game
8—Brian Karalunas, Villanova vs. Drexel, March 24, 2010; Brian Karalunas,
Villanova vs. Princeton, March 15, 2011; Ben Waldron, Binghamton
vs. Lafayette, Feb. 25, 2012; Larken Kemp, Brown vs. Harvard, March
14, 2015; Craig Chick, Lehigh vs. Princeton, April 12, 2016; Ryan
O’Donoghue, Sacred Heart vs. Cleveland St., April 22, 2017; Nick
DeCaprio, Michigan vs. Penn St., April 13, 2019

Season
70—Brian Karalunas, Villanova, 2011 (16 games)

Career
160—Craig Chick, Lehigh, 2016-19 (63 games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Season
4.38—Brian Karalunas, Villanova, 2011 (70 in 16 games)

Career (Minimum 50 caused turnovers)
3.94—Brian Karalunas, Villanova, 2010-11 (122 in 31 games)
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SAVES

Game
50—Mike Gillis, Boston College vs. Middlebury, April 7, 1978.

Season
307—Paul Bishop, Syracuse, 1972 (16 games)

Career
1,077—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994-97 (55 games)
SAVES PER GAME

Season
25.64—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994 (282 in 11 games)

Career (Minimum 500 saves)
19.58—Sam Peterson, Fairfield, 1994-97 (1,077 in 55 games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season
.733—Drew Cunningham, Villanova, 1984 (55 GA, 151 saves in 12 games)
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
5.44—Sam Somers, Army, 2014 (51 GA in 563 min.)

Career (Minimum 1,400 minutes)
6.28—Matt Russell, Navy, 2003-06 (288 GA in 2,750 min.)
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Career
4,214—L ogan McNaney, Maryland, 2020-25 (74 games)

FASTEST GoAL FROM START OF GAME
:03—Jordan Hall, Delaware vs. UAlbany, March 11, 2006

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALs By SAME

TEAM

:02.2—Towson (Jonathan Bender, then James Avanzato) vs. Saint
Joseph’s, March 11, 2022.

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GoALSs By

OPPOSING TEAMS

:03—Manhattan (Nick Silva), then Delaware (Matt Alrich), March 9, 2003;
Johns Hopkins (Kyle Marr), then Towson (Brendan Sunday), February
9, 2019

FASTEST GOAL TO START SEASON
:04—Ryan Bitzer, Stony Brook vs. Sacred Heart, Feb. 16, 2016

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH AT LEAST ONE

GoaL

56—Tom Marechek, Syracuse, March 18, 1989, to May 25, 1992; Terry
Riordan, Johns Hopkins, March 7, 1992, to May 27, 1995
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME LEADERS

POINTS
Player, Team Date
Bill Woolford, Air Force  4/5/1975

John DiMento, Air Force  4/7/1990

Rich Mills, Delaware 4/12/1975
Greg Tolker, Mount St.  3/27/1986
Mary's
Chris Pistello, Marist 41201997
Miles Thompson, 4/27/2013
UAlbany
Michael Sowers, 2/18/2020
Princeton
Vince D'Alto, Boston U.  3/26/2022
Ed Mcllhenny, Air Force 4/15/1972
Jim Trenz, Penn St. 5111/1972
Ed Mcllhenny, Air Force  4/27/1974
Mike Buzzell, Navy 411111978
Dennis Fink, Drexel 4/12/1978
Dennis Fink, Drexel 5/6/1978
Tony Asterino, Siena 4/30/1981
Tom Baldwin, Siena 4/30/1981
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986
Mike Blouin, Air Force ~ 4/22/1987

Darren Lowe, Brown 1991

Oliver Marti, Brown 4/21/1993
Derek Laub, Colgate 4/21/1993
Casey Powell, Syracuse 2/28/1997

Chris Pistello, Marist 4/13/1997
Spencer Ford, Towson ~ 3/20/1999
Jamie Kirk, Vermont 3/18/2006
Kieran McArdle, St. 3/23/2013
John's (NY)
Dylan Molloy, Brown 3/8/2015
Tucker James, Bryant ~ 4/9/2016
Chris Aslanian, Hobart ~ 3/18/2017

Morgan Cheek, Harvard 3/20/2018
James Sexton, Utah 4/27/2019
Matt Brandau, Yale 212112024

GoOALS
Player, Team

Bob Scalise, Brown

Mike Blouin, Air Force

Oliver Marti, Brown

Matt Gallienne, VMI

Mike McDonald, Air Force
Tony Asterino, Siena

Evan Deoul, Lafayette

David Hope, VMI

Michael LaCrosse, Hofstra
Mark Murphy, Georgetown
Jon Reese, Yale

Jason Smith, UMBC

Chris Danler, Cornell

Kevin Sturm, Towson

Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Mike Olentine, Dartmouth
Jake Froccaro, Princeton
Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook
Nate Lewnes, UMBC

Jason Knox, Hobart

Opponent

Colorado St.
Colorado Mines

New Haven

Manhattan
Stony Brook

Colgate 3 1

Lafayette 7
Denver 5
Bucknell 9
Denver 4
Delaware 5
FDU-Florham 4
Mount St. Mary's 5
Clarkson 1
Clarkson 9
Colorado Mines 3
Colorado Mines 11
Boston College 5

New Hampshire 11
Canisius 6
Virginia 7
Niagara 4
Vermont 5

Quinnipiac 5
Robert Morris 6
Michigan 8
Wagner 6
Wagner 6
Boston U. 5
Detroit Mercy 5
Colgate 6
Date Opponent
5/5/1971 UConn
4/22/11987  Colorado Mines
4/2111993  New Hampshire
4/24/2000 Lees-McRae
5/4/1978 Colorado
4/21/1979 Hartwick
4/7/1984 Lebanon Valley
3/17/1988  Mary Washington
3/11/1989 Virginia
3/3/1990 Radford
4/18/1990  Army West Point
3/21/1992 Colgate
3/411995  Army West Point
5/711999 Gannon
3/15/2008 Delaware
4/29/2014 Holy Cross
312212014 Yale
4/10/2015 UMass Lowell
4/30/2016 UAlbany
2/15/2020 Siena
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AssSISTS
Player, Team

Tony Asterino, Siena

Darren Lowe, Brown

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Rich Mills, Delaware

Michael Sowers, Princeton

Mike Caravana, Virginia

Joe Vasta, Air Force

Joe Vasta, Air Force

Spencer Ford, Towson

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Bruce Ledwith, North Carolina

Ed Mcllhenny, Air Force

Bill Woolford, Air Force

Jeff Long, Navy

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Matt Fraser, Bucknell

Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Bruce Seitz, Navy

Mark Miller, Towson

Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Greg Tolker, Mount St. Mary’s

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Greg Tolker, Mount St. Mary’s

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

John Sproat, Stony Brook

Kevin Lowe, Princeton

Chris Pistello, Marist

Jeffrey Huber, Villanova

Conor Gill, Virginia

Miles Thompson, UAlbany

Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland

Brendan McCarthy, Mount St.
Mary's

Grant Ament, Penn St.

Luke Hanson, Manhattan

Ryan Lanchbury, Richmond

SAVES
Player, Team

Mike Gillis, Boston College
Ken Wessels, Air Force
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's
Chuck Sherwood, Duke
Jim Garrity, Holy Cross
Rob Serratore, Stony Brook
Rob Serratore, Stony Brook
Bill Hackett, Holy Cross
Ryan Olson, VMI

Paul Bishop, Syracuse

Tom Sanders, Bucknell
Paul Schimoler, Cornell
Paul Bishop, Syracuse

Bart Jackson, Air Force
Kevin Rozo, Canisius

Alex Cirillo, Manhattan
Paxtin Powell, Hampton
Will Mark, LIU

Date

4/30/1981
3/12/1991
3/18/1992
411211975
2/18/2020
5/14/1983
1985
1986
5/7/1999
3/14/2015
4/111973
412711974
1975
411711976
4/1211978
4/10/1980
3/12/1983
4/2/1983
4/13/1983
3/18/1984
5/4/1985
312711986
411171987
4/13/1988
4/23/1988
4/27/1988
4/29/1990
4/6/1991
4/13/1997
4/9/1998
5/19/2002
4/27/2013
3/4/2017
4/28/2018

3/8/2019
2/22/2020
3/30/2021

Date

471978
311711987
4/10/1996
4/26/1975

4/511976
4/21/1991
3/15/1992
4/19/199%4
4/13/1996
4/2511973
511111977
4/11/1987
311711973
3/23/1979
3/22/11995
4/12/1996
3/26/2022
4/27/2021

Opponent

Clarkson
Boston College
Penn
Lafayette
Colgate
Loyola Maryland
St. Mary’s (MD)
Colorado Mines
Gannon
Stony Brook
East Carolina
Denver
Denver
Hofstra
FDU-Florham
Lafayette
Loyola Maryland
Princeton
Bucknell
Hobart
Penn
New Haven
Syracuse
St. Mary's (MD)
Dartmouth
Hobart
Marist
Yale
Niagara
Denver
Cornell
Stony Brook
Holy Cross
Wagner

Cornell
Wagner
Bellarmine

Opponent

Middlebury
UMBC
Loyola Maryland
Drexel
UConn
North Carolina
Princeton
Army West Point
UMBC
Army West Point
Lafayette
Syracuse
Towson
Navy
Michigan St.
Niagara
Richmond
Bryant

Assists

O WO W W W W W W W W W WIWWIWWIWWWW©OOoOo

© © ©

Individual Single Game Leaders



GROUND BALLS

Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

Andy Kraus, Virginia

Andy Claxton, Maryland
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.

Ben DeFelice, Towson

Alex Smith, Delaware

Zach Ornstein, UAIbany

TD lerlan, UAlbany

TD lerlan, Yale

Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins
Dave Wert, Canisius

Sam Bassett, Syracuse
Alex Smith, Delaware

TD lerlan, UAlbany

TD lerlan, UAlbany

Jared Hershman, Marquette
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.
Kyle Gallagher, Penn

Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh
Conor Calderone, Boston U.
Cole Brams, Utah

FACEOFFS WON

Player, Team

Matthew Pedicine, Hobart

Conor Calderone, Boston U.

TD lerlan, Yale

Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse

Sam Joseph, Massachusetts

Tony Vozzolo, Army West Point

Justin Inacio, Ohio St.

Jacob Alexander, Bryant

Dylan Bedell, Marist

Jason Hard, Virginia

Ashton Wood, Mercer

Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse

Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins

Chris Cercy, Syracuse

Mike Grosz, Robert Morris

Phil Poe, UMBC

TD lerlan, UAlbany

TD lerlan, Yale

Nathan Kapp, Jacksonville

Steven DelleMonache, Robert
Morris

John Mullen, Syracuse

FACEOFFS TAKEN

Player, Team

Demitri George, Quinnipiac
Dylan Bedell, Marist

Ted Ottens, Brown

Connor Russell, UAlbany
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins
Justin Joseph, LIU

Adam Shea, Hobart

Jason Hard, Virginia

Alex Smith, Delaware

Mike Grosz, Robert Morris
Kyle Gallagher, Penn

Date

5/11/2019
3/22/1988
1991
51212019
4/3/2004
2/24/2007
4/30/2016
3/4/2018
2/23/2019
2/9/2020
2/25/2023
3/10/1993
3/5/2000
5/6/2000
2/10/2007
3/31/2018
5/12/2018
3/16/2019
4/13/2019
5/11/2019
4/18/2021
3/26/2022
5/5/2023

Date

2/16/2019
3/26/2022
5/11/2019
3/16/1988
4/20/199%4
4/1/2003
3/1/2020
4/27/2021
4/29/2023
2/28/1997
4/6/2019
5/7/1988
5/23/1992
5/6/2000
3/3/2012
4/26/2014
5/3/2018
5/25/2019
2/10/2021
4/22/2023

212212025

Date

4/29/2023
4/29/2023
2/25/2017
3/25/2015
5/23/1992
4/23/2022
4/23/2022
2/28/1997
4/14/2007
3/3/2012
519/2019

Opponent

Georgetown
Duke
UMBC
UMBC
Villanova
Manhattan
UMBC
Comell
Penn St.

St. Bonaventure
Providence
Washington Col.
Boston College
Georgetown
Saint Joseph’s
Stony Brook
Richmond
Michigan
Michigan
Army West Point
Lafayette
Lafayette
Bellarmine

Opponent

Siena
Lafayette
Georgetown
SUNY Cortland
Harvard
Lehigh
Cornell
LIU
Quinnipiac
Syracuse
Furman
Massachusetts
Syracuse
Georgetown
Colgate
Vermont
UMass Lowell
Penn St.
Bellarmine
Lindenwood

Harvard

Opponent

Marist
Quinnipiac
Stony Brook
Harvard
Syracuse
Hobart
LIU
Syracuse
Villanova
Colgate
Yale

Won

Taken

Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

Jacob Alexander, Bryant

Mike Calvagna, Sacred Heart
TD lerlan, Yale

Matthew Pedicine, Hobart
Kyle Gallagher, Penn

Aidan Kelly, Lafayette

Petey LaSalla, Virginia

Jakob Phaup, Syracuse
Andy Claxton, Maryland

Zach Ornstein, UAlbany

Paul Rasimowicz, Cornell
Bailey Savio, Loyola Maryland
Zachary Tucci, North Carolina
Nick Rowlett, Michigan

Petey LaSalla, Virginia

Jakob Phaup, Syracuse

Cole Brams, Utah

Date

5/19/2019
412712021
3/14/2015
5/25/2019
2/22/2019
2/29/2020
4/22/2022
4/23/2022
4/23/2022
1991

2/27/2016
4/29/2017
519/2019
3/10/2020
3/6/2021

4/10/2021
3/6/2022

5/7/2022

CAUSED TURNOVERS

Player, Team

Brian Karalunas, Villanova
Brian Karalunas, Villanova

Ben Waldron, Binghamton
Larken Kemp, Brown

Craig Chick, Lehigh

Ryan O'Donoghue, Sacred Heart
Nick DeCaprio, Michigan
Richard Checo, Lehigh

Ken Clausen, Virginia

Ben Knapton, Hartford

Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac
Jamie Hebden, Detroit

Kyle O'Brien, Mount St. Mary’s
Craig Chick, Lehigh

Scott Hooper, Virginia

Foster Huggins, Loyola Maryland
Matt Hughes, Mercer

Chris Conlin, Holy Cross
James Leary, Robert Morris
James Leary, Robert Morris
Aidan Murnane, Colgate

Julian Radossich, Fairfield
Richard Checo, Lehigh

Date

312412010
3/15/2011
2/25/2012
3/14/2015
4/12/2016
41222017
4/13/2019
5/3/2024
5/1/2010
3/14/2012
4/14/2012
3/23/2013
3/21/2015
4/16/2016
4/11/2017
211712018
3/17/2018
2/8/2020
3/9/2022
3/19/2022
4/15/2023
2/7/2025
3/15/2025

Opponent

Penn
LIV
Vermont
Penn St.
Cornell
Penn St.
Bucknell
Syracuse
Virginia
Towson
Drexel
Princeton
Penn St.
Bryant
Rutgers
North Carolina
Hobart
Robert Morris

Opponent

Drexel
Princeton
Lafayette

Harvard
Princeton
Cleveland St.
Penn St.
Navy
Robert Morris
Siena
Bryant
VMI
Wagner
Cornell
Robert Morris
Johns Hopkins
Jacksonville
Providence
Canisius
Marquette
Lehigh
Lehigh
Army West Point

Faceoffs
Taken
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FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 10 attempts)

Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

Zach Smith, Sacred Heart
TD lerlan, UAlbany

TD lerlan, UAlbany

Zach Cole, Saint Joseph’'s
Trevor Baptiste, Denver

Alex Smith, Delaware

Ben Trapp, Mount St. Mary's
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph’s
Alex Garn, Army West Point
TD lerlan, UAlbany

Kevin Massa, Bryant

Will Vitelli, Quinnipiac
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers
Trey Wilkes, Ohio St.

Will Gural, Brown

Stephen Kelly, North Carolina
Greg Peyser, Johns Hopkins
Conor Mackie, Yale

Austin Henningsen, Maryland
Tommy Burke, Vermont
Jason Ginder, Duke

TD lerlan, Denver

William Wallace, Navy

Conor Gaffney, Lehigh

Bill McCutcheon, Johns Hopkins
Matt Bailer, Princeton

Sam Talkow, Boston U.

TD lerlan, Denver

Henry Dodge, Vermont
Steve Coulter, Virginia

Dylan Protesto, Hartford

Joe Delasho, Fairfield

Bob Feisee, Syracuse

Brady Dove, Navy

Luke Toscano, Air Force

Ted Ottens, Brown

J.T. Simonton, Bellarmine
Ethan Holobinko, Mount St. Mary's
Brian Michael, Air Force
Robbie Stewart, Cleveland St.

Date

4/27/2019
4/25/2007
3/4/2018
3/31/2018
2/25/2023
2/25/2018
2/28/2006
4/23/2011
3/26/2022
4/20/2001
5/5/2018
3/29/2014
4/02/2016
3/17/2014
2/2/2011
3/8/2016
3/14/2016
3/13/2004
3/10/2018
2/9/2019
4/22/2023
3/12/2019
3/27/2021
3/15/2005
4/13/2019
4/18/1972
4/15/2000
3/22/2014
4/24/2021
4/20/2024
4/30/1980
3/14/2015
3/12/2016
411311991
2/8/2015
2/28/2015
4/19/2016
2/15/2020
3/10/2022
4/30/2022
3/16/2024

Opponent

Harvard
Hartford
Cornell
Stony Brook
Providence
Cleveland St.
Wagner
Wagner
Wagner
Lafayette
Vermont
Richmond
Marist
Richmond
Mercer
Holy Cross
Manhattan
Hofstra
Fairfield
Richmond
UMass Lowell
Utah
Providence
Lafayette
St. Bonaventure
Rutgers
Harvard
Bucknell
St. John's (NY)
UMass Lowell
Virginia Tech
UMass Lowell
Yale
Hobart
I
Furman
Providence
St. Bonaventure
Mercer
Bellarmine
Lindenwood

Won

Attempted

Faceoffs
Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME

Player, Team

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Tony Asterino, Siena

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Tony Asterino, Siena

Tony Asterino, Siena

Grant Ament, Penn St.

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Kris Snider, Virginia

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany
Peter Cleary, Marist

Jim Trenz, Penn St.

Stan Cockerton, NC State
Matt Brandau, Yale

Mike French, Cornell

Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland
Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany
Chris Cameron, Lehigh

Chet Nowak, Air Force

Miles Thompson, UAlbany
Mike French, Cornell

Stan Cockerton, NC State
Tom Cafaro, Army West Point
Harold McVey, Massachusetts
Mike Buzzell, Navy

Kierﬁl;\( McArdle, St. John's

POINTS
Player, Team

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Grant Ament, Penn St.

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Miles Thompson, UAlbany

Connor Fields, UAlbany

Dylan Molloy, Brown

Ben Reeves, Yale

CJ Kirst, Cornell

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Justin Guterding, Duke

Mike Rooney, Stony Brook

Chris Gray, Boston U.

John Grant, Delaware

Joe Vasta, Air Force

Mike French, Cornell

Tim Nelson, Syracuse

Jordan Wolf, Duke

Logan Wisnauskas, Maryland

Darren Lowe, Brown

Rob Pannell, Cornell

Chet Nowak, Air Force

Brendan Nichtern, Army West
Point

Matt Brandau, Yale

Tim Goldstein, Cornell

Jason O'Neill, Yale

Jeff Teat, Cornell

Jared Bernhardt, Maryland

Matt Brandau, Yale

Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG

1978
1980
1992
1979
1981
2019
1987
1977
2014
1986
1972
1979
2024
1974
2019
1979
2013
1986
1981
2014
1976
1977
1971
1974
1979
2013

Year

2014
2019
2015
2014
2017
2016
2018
2025
1992
2019
2013
2018
2015
2019
1999
1986
1976
1984
2014
2022
1992
2013
1981
2022

2024
1987
1990
2018
2021
2022

12
1
15
1"

Games

35
47
37
49

63
42
77
34

98
89
114
83
90
126
100
64
128

8.17
8.09
7.60
7.55
7.50
741
7.14
71
71
7.08
7.00
6.91
6.73
6.71
6.71
6.69
6.65
6.64
6.64
6.61
6.56
6.55
6.54
6.54
6.54
6.54

Goals Assists Points

128
126
121
19
17
116
115
115
114
114
13
13
11
1M1
110
108
105
103
103
103
102
102
101
101

GoaLs PER GAME

Player, Team Year Games Goals GPG
Scott Helgans, Lehigh 1978 12 58 483
Stan Cockerton, NC State 1977 11 52 472
Gregg Perry, Colgate 1990 1" 52 4.72
Jeff Hickey, Dartmouth 1979 12 56 467
Gary Gait, Syracuse 1988 15 70 467
Stan Cockerton, NC State 1979 1 51 4.64
Jon Reese, Yale 1990 18 82 4.56
Miles Thompson, UAlbany 2014 18 82 456
Mike French, Cornell 1974 14 63 450
Tony Asterino, Siena 1979 1 49 4.45
Jared Bernhardt, Maryland 2021 16 7 4.44
Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts 1978 14 61 4.36
Mac O’Keefe, Penn St. 2019 18 78 433
CJ Kirst, Cornell 2023 15 65 433
CJ Kirst, Cornell 2025 19 82 432
Tony Asterino, Siena 1980 1 47 4.27
Tracey Kelusky, Hartford 2000 14 59 4.21
Tom Cleaver, Maryland 1971 10 42 4.20
Jim Trenz, Penn St. 1972 10 42 4.20
Justin Zackey, Bucknell 1993 15 63 4.20
Mike Faught, Harvard 1978 14 58 414
Jim Weller, Massachusetts 1981 15 62 413
Chris Lyons, Yale 2023 15 62 413
Stan Cockerton, NC State 1980 11 45 4.09
Mike French, Cornell 1976 16 65 4.06
Jeff Reh, Adelphi 1989 15 60 4.00
GoALS

Player, Team Year Games Goals
Jon Reese, Yale 1990 18 82
Miles Thompson, UAlbany 2014 18 82
CJ Kirst, Cornell 2025 19 82
Mac O’Keefe, Penn St. 2019 18 78
Mike McDonald, Air Force 1978 — 74
John DiMento, Air Force 1990 — 71
Jared Bernhardt, Maryland 2021 16 71
Gary Gait, Syracuse 1988 15 70
Max Quinzani, Duke 2010 20 68
Zack Greer, Duke 2007 20 67
Peter Baum, Colgate 2012 18 67
Connor Fields, UAlbany 2015 19 66
Justin Guterding, Duke 2018 20 66
John Piatelli, Cornell 2022 19 66
Mike French, Cornell 1976 16 65
Zack Greer, Duke 2008 19 65
Tucker Dordevic, Georgetown 2023 17 65
CJ Kirst, Cornell 2023 15 65
Payton Cormier, Virginia 2024 18 65
Jordan Wolf, Duke 2014 20 64
Mike French, Cornell 1974 14 63
Mike French, Cornell 1975 17 63
Justin Zackey, Bucknell 1993 15 63
Kylor Bellistri, Brown 2016 19 63
Jim Weller, Massachusetts 1981 15 62
Athan lannucci, Hofstra 2006 19 62
Curtis Dickson, Delaware 2010 17 62
Dylan Molloy, Brown 2015 17 62
Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook 2015 18 62
Dylan Molloy, Brown 2016 18 62
Ben Reeves, Yale 2018 20 62

Individual Single Season Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Goals Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Chris Lyons, Yale 2023 15 62 John Szakmary, Ohio St. 1976 12 249 20.75
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995 14 289 20.64
AssisTs PER GAME Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s 1996 15 306 2040
. Jed Salter, Drexel 1994 14 284 20.29
Player, Team Year  Games Assists APG i piorinett Ohio St 1980 14 278 1986
Grant Ament, Penn St. 2019 17 9% 585 Michael LaRocco, Comel 1996 14 278 1986
Dennis Fink, Drexel 1978 12 63 5.25 Andrew Flannagan, Saint Joseph’s 1995 13 257 19.77
Tim Goldstein, Cornell 1987 14 73 521 Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1998 13 253 19.46
Steve Marohl, UMBC 1992 15 77 513 Ryan Olson, VMI 1996 14 279 1943
Rick Handelman, Brown 1980 13 65 5.00 Bill Hackett, Holy Cross 1994 15 291 19.40
Kris Snider, Virginia 1977 9 42 A48T Tim Michels, Notre Dame 1981 12 231 1925
Scott Montgomery, Vermont 1984 14 65 464 Chip Strickler, Delaware 1978 14 269 19.21
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986 17 75 441 payBishop, Syracuse 1972 16 307 1919
Scott Montgomery, Vermont 1986 14 61 436 james Amandola, Manhattan 1999 15 286 1907
Michael Sowers, Princeton 2018 13 % 4.31 Dave Schreiner, North Carolina 1972 12 228 19.00
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany 2014 18 7 428
Tim Nelson, Syracuse 1984 16 67 419 SAVES
Jon Danowski, Rutgers 1973 13 54 415
Darren Lowe, Brown 1992 16 66 413 Player, Team Year ~ Games  Saves
Spencer Ford, Towson 1999 13 53 408 Matt Ott, VMI 1992 14 314
Jason O'Neill, Yale 1990 18 73 4,06 Paul Bishop, Syracuse 1972 16 307
Tim Nelson, Syracuse 1985 16 64 4.00 Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s 1996 15 306
Rich Mills, Delaware 1975 12 47 3.92 Dave Friedrich, Siena 1993 14 293
Tony Asterino, Siena 1981 12 47 3.92 Bill Hackett, Holy Cross 1994 15 291
Bob Boneillo, Maryland 1978 10 39 3.90 Bob Hagstrom, Air Force 1990 — 290
Jay Connor, Virginia 1972 15 58 3.87 Chris Gerlach, Wagner 2001 13 290
Fred Menna, Massachusetts 1977 15 58 3.87 Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1996 16 289
Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland 2019 17 65 3.82 James Amandola, Manhattan 1999 15 286
Matt Brandau, Yale 2024 15 57 3.80 Jed Salter, Drexel 1994 14 284
Michael Sowers, Princeton 2019 14 53 3.79 Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994 1" 282
Jim Hartnett, Ohio St. 1980 14 278
ASSISTS Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995 14 278
. Michael LaRocco, Cornell 1996 14 278
Player, Team Year Games Assists Dean Jacobson, Colgate 1971 12 273
Grant Ament, Penn St. 2019 17 96 Ryan Olson, VMI 1996 14 279
Steve Marohl, UMBC 1992 15 7 Sean Elder, Mount St. Mary's 1999 17 270
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany 2014 18 77 Chip Strickler, Delaware 1978 14 269
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1986 17 75 Ken Wessels, Air Force 1987 — 269
Tim Goldstein, Cornell 1987 14 73 Greg Stewart, Siena 1088 15 269
Jason O'Neill, Yale 1990 18 73
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany 2015 19 69 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Tim Nelson, Syracuse 1984 16 67 Goals
g::g; ll_\/cl)(\?l?r;eirr?g/? Comell 18% 13 gg Player, Team Year Games Allowed Saves Pct.
Rick Handelman, Brown 1980 13 65 Drew Cunningham, Villanova 1984 12 55 151 733
Scott Montgomery‘ \Vermont 1984 14 65 Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1988 15 113 268 .703
Pat Spencer’ Loy0|a Mary|and 2019 17 65 Tom NlmS, Syracuse 1984 16 1M1 260 701
Tim Nelson, Syracuse 1985 16 64 Chris McCabe, Vermont 1991 14 115 260 .693
Dennis Fink, Drexel 1978 12 63 Travis Solomon, Syracuse 1983 15 115 259 693
Ned Crotty, Duke 2010 20 63 Craig Grevelding, Marist 1996 15 160 354 689
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany 2013 17 63 Jim Rourke, Delaware 1984 10 48 106 .688
Mike Rooneyy Stony Brook 2015 18 63 Matt Palumb, Syracuse 1990 10 66 145 687
Connor Fields, UAlbany 2017 18 62 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 2004 14 73 160 .687
Jeff Teat, Comnell 2018 18 62 James Amandola, Manhattan 2002 14 95 207 .685
Chris Gray, Boston U. 2019 17 62 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 1997 14 110 236 682
Eamon McEneaney} Comell 1976 16 61 Tom NimS, Syracuse 1985 16 126 267 679
Scott Montgomery’ \Vermont 1986 14 61 Jordan BUrke, Brown 2008 14 88 182 674
Charles Hardy, Massachusetts 1972 16 60 Jamie Molloy, Syracuse 1980 14 107 221 674
Brendan Nichtern, Army West Point 2022 16 60 Paul Noniewicz, Vermont 1985 12 109 225 674
Steve DelLargy, Delaware 1986 11 47 97 674
SAVES PER GAME Tony Lignelli, Ohio St. 1996 12 91 187 673
Greg Taylor, Stony Brook 1998 12 91 186 671
Player, Team Year Games Saves AVG.  Tpgyor Tiemey, Princeton 2001 15 78 159 671
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994 1" 282 25.64 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 199 14 127 254 667
Dean Jacobson, Colgate 1971 12 273 22.75 Brett Dobson, St. Bonaventure 2022 15 127 252 665
Matt Ott, VMI 1992 14 314 2243
Chris Gerlach, Wagner 2001 13 290 22.31
Dave Friedrich, Siena 1993 14 293 20.93
Individual Single Season Leaders 8



GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Player, Team

Sam Somers, Army West Point
Matt Russell, Navy

Trevor Tierney, Princeton

Matt McMonagle, Cornell
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook
Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra
Joseph Canuso, Villanova
Brent Herbst, Siena

Mickey Jarboe, Navy

Benny Pugh, Richmond

Dan Mackesey, Comell

Mike Gabel, Vermont

Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame
Peter Ruchkin, Cornell

Nick Sciubba, Bucknell

John Kemp, Notre Dame

Alex Hewit, Princeton

Brent Herbst, Siena

Matthew Southard, Hofstra
Jordan Burke, Brown

Year

2014
2006
2001
2006
2004
2011
2003
2008
2000
2017
1976
2003
2009
1982
2007
2012
2007
2009
2006
2008

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

TD lerlan, UAlbany

Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh
Kevin Massa, Bryant

Alex Woodall, Towson
Geoff Snider, Denver
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's
Kenny Massa, Bryant
Zach Cole, St. Joseph’s
TD lerlan, UAlbany

Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh
Tyler Knarr, Georgetown
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph'’s
Matthew Pedicine, Hobart
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Mark Miyashita, Canisius

Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins

Peter Jacobs, Johns Hopkins
Hunter Forbes, Jacksonville
Mark Goers, Towson

Kyle Gallagher, Penn

Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.
Joseph Carrello, Hofstra
Peter Jacobs, Johns Hopkins
Sam Bassett, Syracuse
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Stephen Robarge, VMI

Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook
Ashton Wood, Mercer

GROUND BALLS

Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

TD lerlan, UAlbany
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Kevin Massa, Bryant

Goals
Games Minutes Allowed Avg.
10 563 51 544
15 859 78 545
15 821 78 5.70
14 817 78 573
14 734 73 5.96
16 899 90 6.01
15 900 91 6.07
15 849 86 6.08
13 748 76 6.09
16 925 94 6.10
16 726 74 6.11
13 773 79 6.13
16 928 95 6.14
12 628 65 6.21
15 798 83 6.24
16 967 101 6.27
14 805 85 6.33
17 956 101 6.34
19 1,091 116 6.38
14 821 88 6.43
Ground

Year Games Balls Avg.
2019 19 293 1542
2018 19 254 13.37
2021 12 160 13.33
2013 19 231 12.16
2019 13 156 12.00
2006 17 194 11.41
2023 15 171 11.40
2018 15 170 11.33
2022 17 191 11.24
2017 18 202 11.22
2023 15 168 11.20
2014 14 153 10.93
2021 13 142 10.92
2019 16 173 10.81
2014 21 225 10.71
2000 13 139 10.69
1993 15 169 10.67
1995 14 149 10.64
2018 15 159 10.60
1994 12 127 10.58
2019 16 169 10.56
2017 17 178 10.47
2019 18 187 10.39
2018 14 145 10.36
1991 14 145 10.36
1994 14 144 10.29
2000 16 164 10.25
2016 16 163 10.19
2011 13 132 10.15
2000 13 131 10.08
2014 16 160 10.00
2021 12 120 10.00
Ground

Year Games Balls

2019 19 293

2018 19 254

2013 19 231
2014 21 225

Player, Team

Brendan Fowler, Duke
TD lerlan, UAlbany

Geoff Snider, Denver
Brendan Fowler, Duke
Conor Mackie, Yale

Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.
John Mullen, Syracuse
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Matthew Pedicine, Hobart
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's
Alex Smith, Delaware
Kenny Massa, Bryant
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins
Kyle Gallagher, Penn
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh
Tim Fallon, Hartford

Nick Saputo, Drexel
James Reilly, Georgetown
Sam Bassett, Syracuse
Jake Naso, Duke

Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Trevor Baptiste, Denver
Jude Collins, North Carolina
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook
Kevin Massa, Bryant
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh
Luke Wierman, Maryland

Year

2013
2017
2006
2014
2018
2022
2019
2025
2017
2019
2023
2007
2018
1993
2019
2023
2011
2014
2023
2000
2023
2016
2018
1996
2014
2015
2021
2022

Games

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Year
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh 2021
TD lerlan, UAlbany 2018
Mark Goers, Towson 1994
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1985
TD lerlan, Yale 2019
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1986
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2017
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2018
Alex Woodall, Towson 2019
Donnie McNichol, North 1993
Carolina
Steve Kraus, Virginia 1980
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2013
Alex Smith, Delaware 2007
Henry Dodge, Vermont 2025
Chris Cercy, Syracuse 2000
Alex Smith, Delaware 2005
Dylan Protesto, Hartford 2016
TD lerlan, UAlbany 2017
lan Groom, Hampton 2019
Hunter Forbes, Jacksonville 2018
Will Gural, Brown 2016
Tommy Burke, Vermont 2021
Conor Gaffney, Lehigh 2019
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 1988
Ray Ignacio, UMBC 1987
Sam Talkow, Boston U. 2016

FACEOFFS WON
Player, Team

TD lerlan, Yale

TD lerlan, UAlbany
Brendan Fowler, Duke
TD lerlan, UAlbany

Games Won
12 225
19 359
12 166
16 185
19 393
16 237
17 297
17 279
13 227
16 108
12 150
19 315
19 3N
12 149
16 253
17 251
18 272
18 323
11 194
15 258
18 270
14 240
17 249
15 274
13 151
13 139

Year
2019
2018
2013
2017

Att.

283
454
214
239
519
318
399
375
306
146

204
434
430
209
356
354
384
456
275
367
386
344
357
393
217
200

Games

19
19
21
18

Ground

Balls

209
202
194
192
191
191
187
182
178
173
171
170
170
169
169
168
166
166
166
164
164
163
163
160
160
160
160
160

Pct.

795
TN
176
q74
757
745
744
744
742
.740

735
726
723
713
711
709
.708
.708
705
.703
699
698
697
697
696
695

Won

393
359
339
323

Individual Single Season Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Won Player, Team Year Games CTs Avg.
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2013 19 315 Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac 2012 14 43 3.07
Jake Naso, Duke 2023 19 315 Sean Meagher, Robert Morris 2014 14 43 3.07
Alex Smith, Delaware 2007 19 311 Foster Huggins, Loyola Maryland 2018 17 52 3.06
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2015 19 310 Will Koshansky, Penn 2011 15 45 3.00
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2014 21 305 Ryan O’Donoghue, Sacred Heart 2017 15 45 3.00
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's 2022 17 299 Quentin Carlile, Air Force 2022 13 38 2.92
Luke Wierman, Maryland 2022 18 298 Tyler Prasnicki, VMI 2015 15 43 2.87
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2017 17 297 Craig Chick, Lehigh 2017 14 40 2.86
Conor Mackie, Yale 2018 20 290 Chris Conlin, Holy Cross 2022 14 40 2.86
Jack Cascadden, Cornell 2025 19 285 Richard Checo, Lehigh 2024 17 48 2.82
John Mullen, Syracuse 2025 19 283 Julian Radossich, Fairfield 2025 15 42 2.80
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2018 17 279 Michael Camardo, UMBC 2010 13 36 2.77
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2019 18 278 Jackson Place, Bucknell 2014 14 38 2.71
Petey LaSalla, Virginia 2021 18 277 Bryan Mclintosh, Hofstra 2022 15 40 267
Jake Withers, Ohio St. 2017 21 275 Dy-Jae Pearson, Hampton 2023 14 37 2.64
Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse 1988 15 274
Dylan Protesto, Hartford 2016 18 212 CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE 2010)
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2016 16 272
Will Gural, Brown 2016 18 270 Player, Team Year  Games cT
Ted Ottens, Brown 2017 16 270 Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2011 16 70
Kyle Gallagher, Penn 2019 16 270 Roy Meyer, Boston U. 2022 17 58
Richard Checo, Lehigh 2023 15 54
FACEOFFS TAKEN John LoCascio, Villanova 2013 14 53
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010 15 52
Player, Team Year  Games  Taken Jordan Houtby, Detroit 2011 16 52
Brendan Fowler, Duke 2013 21 526 Foster Huggins, Loyola Maryland 2018 17 52
TD lerlan, Yale 2019 19 519 Stephen Zupicich, Villanova 2024 16 51
Brendan Fowler, Duke 2014 20 510 Brendan Hynes, Richmond 2017 16 50
Jake Naso, Duke 2023 19 508 Jake Piseno, UAlbany 2023 16 50
Petey LaSalla, Virginia 2023 17 485 Richard Checo, Lehigh 2024 17 48
Kevin Glueckert, UAIbany 2013 18 480 Richard Checo, Lehigh 2025 14 46
Bailey Savio, Loyola Maryland 2019 17 471 Will Koshansky, Penn 201 15 45
Jack Cascadden, Cornell 2025 19 468 Ryan O’Donoghue, Sacred Heart 2017 15 45
Conor Mackie, Yale 2018 20 464 Jon Robbins, Bellarmine 2022 17 44
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2015 19 456 Jake Piseno, UAlbany 2024 18 44
TD lerlan, UAlbany 2017 18 456 Conor Flynn, Hartford 2011 18 43
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2019 18 456 Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac 2012 14 43
Regan Endres, UAlbany 2024 18 456 Sean Meagher, Robert Morris 2014 14 43
TD lerlan, UAlbany 2018 19 454 Tyler Prasnicki, VMI 2015 15 43
Ted Ottens, Brown 2017 16 452 Joseph Cipoletti, Sacred Heart 2019 13 43
Cole Brams, Utah 2023 17 452 Kyle Walsh, VMI 2019 13 42
Luke Wierman, Maryland 2022 18 451 Craig Chick, Lehigh 2019 17 42
John Mullen, Syracuse 2025 19 449 Julian Radossich, Fairfield 2025 15 42
Petey LaSalla, Virginia 2021 18 444 Craig Chick, Lehigh 2018 17 41
Angelo Petrakis, Cornell 2022 19 444 Jamie Hebden, Detroit 2011 16 40
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2014 21 443 Craig Chick, Lehigh 2017 14 40
Conor Calderone, Boston U. 2022 17 443 Tyler Mayes, Towson 2017 17 40
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's 2022 17 439 Chris Conlin, Holy Cross 2022 14 40
Tommy Burke, Vermont 2022 19 438 Bryan Mclintosh, Hofstra 2022 14 40
Matthew Pedicine, Hobart 2019 16 437
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2013 19 434 MAN UpP GOALS (SINCE 2010)
Stephen Kelly, North Carolina 2016 18 434 Player, Team Year Games Goals
CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (Since 2010) Dylan Donahue, Syracuse 2015 16 15
Shayne Adams, Detroit Mercy 2014 14 14
Player, Team Year Games CTs Avg. Thomas Bragg, Yale 2022 17 14
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2011 16 70 4.38 Connor Cannizzaro, Denver 2015 19 13
John LoCascio, Villanova 2013 14 53 3.79 Bobby O'Grady, Marquette 2022 15 13
Richard Checo, Lehigh 2023 15 54 3.60 Chris Bocklet, Virginia 2011 18 12
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010 15 52 347 Adam Johnston, Lehigh 2011 16 12
Roy Meyer, Boston U. 2022 17 58 341 Ty Thompson, UAlbany 2013 18 12
Joseph Cipoletti, Sacred Heart 2019 13 43 3.31 Mac O’Keefe, Penn St. 2019 18 12
Richard Checo, Lehigh 2025 14 46 3.29 Tucker Spencer, Sacred Heart 2024 18 12
Jordan Houtby, Detroit 2011 16 52 3.25 Cameron Flint, Denver 2010 15 1
Kyle Walsh, VMI 2019 13 42 3.23 Terence Leach, St. John's (NY) 2012 15 1
Stephen Zupicich, Villanova 2024 16 51 3.19 Holden Cattoni, Johns Hopkins 2015 17 1
Brendan Hynes, Richmond 2017 16 50 313 Patrick Fraser, Johns Hopkins 2015 17 1
Jake Piseno, UAlbany 2023 16 50 3.12 Joseph Radin, Marist 2015 18 "
Individual Single Season Leaders 10



Player, Team

Brendan Bomberry, Denver
lan MacKay, Vermont

Dylan Molloy, Brown

William Perry, North Carolina
Jakob Patterson, UAlbany
Reid Bowering, Drexel

Devon McLane, Brown
Jackson Birtwistle, Syracuse
Dyson Williams, Duke

Jack Horrigan, Providence
Max Quinzani, Duke

Zach Howell, Duke

Bryan Neufeld, Siena

Cody Lehrer, Mount St. Mary’s
Sean DeLaney, North Carolina
Adam Johnston, Lehigh

Chris Bocklet, Virginia

Brian Bock, Lafayette

Josh Dionne, Duke

Bennett Drake, UAlbany
Sergio Perkovic, Notre Dame
John Scioscia, Notre Dame
Erik Adamson, Denver
Bennett Drake, UAlbany
Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook
Mike Malave, Hofstra

Joseph Radin, Marist

Gavin McBride, Princeton
Andrew Petit, Lehigh

Jon Phillips, UMass Lowell
Brendan Rooney, Yale

Richie Connell, Richmond
Tucker Brown, Saint Joseph's
Vinny Butrico, Marist

Joey Spallina, Syracuse

Year

2016
2016
2016
2018
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023
2023

Games

Goals

Individual Single Season Leaders
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

rows Pen Gaue e e o s
.. . 0e Vasla, Alr Force -

(Minimum 160 Points) Logan Wishauskas, Manland 201822 75 205 135 340

Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG  Connor Shellenberger, Virginia ~ 2021-24 68 131 192 323

Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 168 136 304 647  TimNelson, NC State/Syracuse 1982/1983- 57 99 221 320
Stan Cockerton, NC 1977-80 44 193 &7 280 636 &5

State Dylan Molloy, Brown 201417 63 197 121 318
Mike French, Comell 197476 47 191 105 206 630  DarenLowe, Brown [ B [ (T
JmTrenz, PennSt/ 197172/ 34 117 94 211 21 BenReeves Yale 201518 67 174 142 316

Cornell 1974 Chris Cameron, Lehigh 1986-89 55 122 185 307
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1983-86 56 173 170 343 613 Michael Powell, Syracuse 2001-04 66 150 157 307
Michael Sowers, 2017-20/ 64 158 295 383 5098 Brennan O'Neill, Duke 2021-24 72 207 100 307

Princeton/Duke 2021 Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 168 136 304
Dennis Fink, Drexel 1976-78 35 80 126 206 589  Jordan Wolf, Duke 2011-14 81 184 120 304
Lyle Thompson, UAbany  2012-15 70 175 225 400 571  PatKavanagh, Notre Dame 2020-24 62 "7 184 301
Chris Gray, Boston U/~ 201819/ 71 204 197 401 565  Mike French, Comell 1974-76 47 191 105 296

North Carolina 2020-22 Miles Thompson, UAlbany 2011-14 61 190 105 295
Tim Nelson, NC State/ 1982/ 57 99 221 320 561  RyanLanchbury, Richmond 2018-22 70 162 131 293

Syracuse 1983-85 Josh Zawada, Michigan/Duke 2020- 70 152 139 291
Jack Thomas, Johns 1972-74 40 103 121 224 560 23/2024

Hopkins Jared Bernhardt, Maryland 2017-21 76 202 88 290
Pat Spencer, Loyola 2016-19 68 149 231 380 559  Casey Powell, Syracuse 1995-98 58 158 129 287

Maryland Ryan Powell, Syracuse 1997-00 61 137 150 287
Chris Cameron, Lehigh ~ 1986-89 856 122 185 307 558 jackson Morill, Yale/Denver 2017- 74 145 142 287
Eargon IVlllcEneaney, 197577 46 92 164 256 557 20/2021

orne

John Grant, Delaware 1998-99 32 96 81 177 553 GoaLs PER GAME
Brendan Nichtern , Army  2019-22 53 116 168 284 536 (Minimum 90 Goals)

West Point
Scott Montgomery, 1983-86 53 78 205 283 534  Player, Team Years  Games Goals GPG
Vermont
. Stan Cockerton, NC State 1977-80 44 193 4.39
Connor Fields, UAIbany 2015-18 69 199 165 364 528 Mike French, Comell 1974-76 47 191 4.06
Jeff Teat, Comell 201720 51 116 152 268 525 gf&ﬁtsggféén"assa‘;husens ;gzgzg é; ;2? ggg
Jeff Spooner, 1974-77 53 134 141 275 518 Qi '
! Tony Asterino, Siena 1978-81 47 168 3.57
Massachusefts Oliver Mart, Brown 199193 41 144 351
Darren Lowe, Brown 1989-92 61 111 205 316 518 Jm T P St/Cormnell 197172/ 4 17 3'44
GrantAment, Penn St.  2016-17,19- 55 93 192 285 518 M [fenz e StiLome 1974 '
20 )
CJ Kirst, Comell 202225 67 247 98 345 515 gi r’;‘ggitcgr;g'cuse fggggg ‘5‘2 ]gg gj‘;
Matt Brandau, Yale 2019'22%’22' 70198 162 360 SM4 g Garahan, Massachusetts 1973,75 27 91 3.37
Asher Noliing, High Point 201822 67 146 198 344 513  MacOKeefe, Penn St 201721 66221 335
Qi " Jeff Reh, Adelphi 1987-90 53 175 3.30
Tom Baldwin, Siena 1978-81 47 142 96 238 5.06 . )
Dylan Molloy, Brown 201417 63 197 121 318 505 Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins 1992-95 56 184 3.29
Tim OHara, Syracuse ~~ 1977-80 56 124 158 282 504 ~ DavidHope, VM 196689 54 A 32
Randy Colley,Note 199295 55 173 100 273 496 Jeif Miler, Drexel o477 46 147 320
Dame Randy Colley, Notre Dame 1992-95 85 173 3.15
Casey Powell, Syracuse 199598 58 158 120 287 495  1om Marechek, Syracuse 1989-92 58 182 314
Dylan Molloy, Brown 201417 63 197 3.13
POINTS Miles Thompson, UAlbany 2011-14 61 190 3.11
. . Zack Greer, Duke $2005-08 67 206 3.07
Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points Payton Cormier, Virginia 2020-24 73 224 3.07
Chris Gray, Boston U./North 2018-19/ 71 204 197 401 Steve Finlay, Army West Point 1975-78 46 140 3.04
Carolina 2020-22 Tom Baldwin, Siena 1978-81 47 142 3.02
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany 201215 70 175 225 400 Jim Weller, Massachusetts 1979-82 54 162 3.00
Michael Sowers, Princeton/ 2017-20/ 64 158 225 383 John Grant, Delaware 1998-99 32 9 3.00
Duke 2021 Adam Charalambides, Rutgers 2016,19-21 50 149 298
Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland ~ 2016-19 68 149 231 380 Cort Knodel, Canisius 1994-97 58 172 297
Connor Fields, UAIbany 201518 69 199 165 364 jorgan McBride, Stony Brook 2008-11 60 175 292
Matt Brandau, Yale 381292 o1 70 198 162 360 Franz Wittelsberger, Johns Hopkins ~ 1973-76 52 151 2.90
= Tom Al 1975-7 4 142 2.
Rob Pannell, Comell 200013 72 150 204 as4  ‘omAdboth Syracuse aeTe M 90
Matt Danowski, Duke 2004-08 80 170 183 353 $Greer’s Division | career was completed in 2008. He was granted a fifth
Justin Guterding, Duke 2015-18 75 212 139 351 ?ﬁ:sz%% gr; Zggggg/ty, but competed at Bryant, a reclassifying institution, during
CJ Kirst, Cornell 2022-25 67 247 98 345 '
Asher Nolting, High Point 2018-22 67 146 198 344
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GoOALS
Player, Team

CJ Kirst, Cornell

Payton Cormier, Virginia

Mac O’Keefe, Penn St.

Justin Guterding, Duke
Dyson Williams, Duke
Brennan O'Neill, Duke

Zack Greer, Duke

Logan Wisnauskas, Maryland
Chris Gray, Boston U./North Carolina
Jared Bernhardt, Maryland
Max Quinzani, Duke

Connor Fields, UAlbany

Matt Brandau, Yale

Dylan Molloy, Brown

Kevin Lindley, Loyola Maryland
Jake Carraway, Georgetown
Stan Cockerton, NC State
Gary Gait, Syracuse

Mac O’Keefe, Penn St.

Mike French, Cornell

Miles Thompson, UAlbany
Merrick Thomson, UAlbany
Wesley Berg, Denver

Mike Robinson, Delaware
Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins
Jordan Wolf, Duke

Tom Marechek, Syracuse
Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook
Ethan Walker, Denver

Ty Kurtz, Delaware

John DiMento, Air Force
David Hope, VMI

Jeff Reh, Adelphi

Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Years

2022-25
2020-24
2017-21
2015-18
2020-24
2021-24

$2005-08

2018-22

2018-19/2020-22

2017-21
2007-10
2015-18

2019-20,22-24

2014-17
2018-22
2017-20
1977-80
1987-90
2017-20
1974-76
2011-14
2004-07
2012-15
2020-24
1992-95
2011-14
1989-92
2013-16
2017-21
2019-23
1987-90
1986-89
1987-90
2008-11
2012-15

Games

Goals

247
224
221
212
212
207
206
205
204
202
199
199
198
197
196
195
193
192
192
191
190
188
188
185
184
184
182
182
181
180
176
175
175
175
175

$Greer’s Division | career was completed in 2008. He was granted a fifth

season of eligibility, but competed at Bryant, a reclassifying institution, during

the 2009 season.

Assists PER GAME
(Minimum 80 Assists)

Player, Team
Tim Nelson, NC State/Syracuse

Scott Montgomery, Vermont
Dennis Fink, Drexel

Eamon McEneaney, Comell
Michael Sowers, Princeton/Duke

Grant Ament, Penn St.

Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland
Chris Cameron, Lehigh
Darren Lowe, Brown

Kris Snider, Virginia

Jay Connor, Virginia

Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Tim Goldstein, Hofstra/Cornell

Brendan Nichtern, Army West Point
Pete von Hoffmann, Bucknell

Joe Vasta, Air Force

Jack Thomas, Johns Hopkins

Jim McAleavey, Massachusetts

Years

1982/
1983-85
1983-86
1976-78
1975-77
2017-20/
2021
2016-17,
19-20
2016-19
1986-89
1989-92
1975-78
1971-72
2012-15
1984-
85/1987-
88
2019-22
1976-79
1983-86
1972-74
1988-91

57

Games Assists

221

205
126
164
225

192

231
185
205
144
88
225
176

168
138
170
121
171

APG
3.88

3.87
3.60
3.57
3.52

349

340
3.36
3.36
3189
3.26
3.21
3.20

317
3.07
3.04
3.03
3.00

Player, Team

Jeff Teat, Cornell

Pat Kavanagh, Notre Dame
Asher Nolting, High Point
Kevin Lowe, Princeton

Tony Asterino, Siena

Tom Aiello, Adelphi

Ryan Bell, Providence

Ryan Boyle, Princeton

Rob Pannell, Comell

Tim O'Hara, Syracuse

Connor Shellenberger, Virginia
Chris Gray, Boston U./North Carolina

AsSSISTS
Player, Team

Pat Spencer, Loyola Maryland
Lyle Thompson, UAlbany

Years

2017-20
2020-24
2018-22
1991-94
1978-81
1989-92
2022-25
2001-04
2009-13
1977-80
2021-24
2018-

19/2020-

22

Years

2016-19
2012-15

Michael Sowers, Princeton/Duke  2017-20/2021

Tim Nelson, NC State/Syracuse  1982/1983-85
Darren Lowe, Brown 1989-92
Rob Pannell, Cornell 2009-13
Asher Nolting, High Point 2018-22
Chris Gray, Boston U./North 2018-19/
Carolina 2020-22
Grant Ament, Penn St. 2016-17,
19-20
Connor Shellenberger, Virginia 2021-24
Chris Cameron, Lehigh 1986-89
Pat Kavanagh, Notre Dame 2020-24
Matt Danowski, Duke #2004-08
Tim Goldstein, Hofstra/Cornell 1984-85/1987-
88
Kevin Lowe, Princeton 1991-94
Jim McAleavey, Massachusetts 1988-91
Joe Vasta, Air Force 1983-86
Brendan Nichtern, Army West 2019-22
Point
Ryan Bell, Providence 2022-25
Connor Fields, UAlbany 2015-18
Eamon McEneaney, Comell 1975-77
Ryan Boyle, Princeton 2001-04
Matt Brandau, Yale 2019-20,22-24
Tim Whiteley, Virginia 1993-96
Tim O'Hara, Syracuse 1977-80
John Zulberti, Syracuse 1986-89
Michael Powell, Syracuse 2001-04
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 1992-95
Mike Eckert, Harvard 1993-96
Jeff Teat, Cornell 2017-20
Tom Aiello, Adelphi 1989-92
Ryan Powell, Syracuse 1997-00

Games Assists

Games

68
70
64

152
184
198
174
136
150
168
162
204
158
192
197

APG

2.98
297
2.96
2.90
2.89
2.88
2.85
2.84
2.83
2.82
2.82
277

Assists

231
225
225
221
205
204
198
197

192

192
185
184
183
176

174
171
170
168

168
165
164
162
162
159
158
158
157
153
152
152
150
150

Sean Black, Merrimack (2018-22) had 173 assists in 66 games, while
Merrimack was in the re-classifying process (2019-22) from Division Il to

Division |.

Individual Career Leaders
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SAVES PER GAME
(Minimum 500 Saves)

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,500 Minutes)

Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg. Player, Team Years Games Minutes GA Avg.
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994-97 55 1,077 19.58 Matt Russell, Navy 2003-06 49 2,750 288 6.28
Bob Hutchinson, Siena 1980-83 44 852 19.36 Trevor Tierney, Princeton 1998-2001 49 2,067 229  6.65
Chris Gerlach, Wagner 2000-01 26 501 19.27  Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame 2006-10 38 1834 207 6.77
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995-98 55 1,029 18.71 Robert Bryan, Providence 2006-09 38 1,760 205 6.99
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 1,043  17.38 Brent Herbst, Siena 2007-10 63 3,504 410 7.02
Jed Salter, Drexel 1991-94 53 908 1713 Joey Kemp, Notre Dame 2005-08 58 3,190 383 720
Sal LoCascio, Massachusetts 1986-89 55 931 16.93  Matt McMonagle, Cornell 2004-07 55 3,159 383 727
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s 1996-99 59 970 1644  John Galloway, Syracuse 2008-11 67 3776 461 733
Ryan Stewart, Lafayette 1991-94 37 599 16.19 Andrew McMinn, Prividence 2002-05 48 2,437 298 734
Chris McCabe, Vermont 1988-91 44 712 1618  Niko Amato, Maryland 2011-14 67 3856 475 739
Michael LaRocco, Cornell 1993-96 44 699 15.89 Kip Turner, Virginia 2004-07 49 2,496 308 740
Paul Bishop, Syracuse 1971-73 39 612 15.69 Jesse Schwartzman, Johns 2004-07 55 2,910 363 748
Kevin Gray, Princeton 1975-77 39 610 1564 Hopkins
Tim Shea, Cornell 1989-92 41 637 15.54 John Kemp, Notre Dame 2010-13 50 2,765 346 751
Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1987-90 55 843 15.33 Jordan Burke, Brown 2006-09 46 2,540 318 751
Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins 1993-96 57 877 1530  Brian Phipps, Maryland 2007-10 59 2,651 334 756
Jim Hartnett, Ohio St. 1979-81 40 610 15.25 Peter Littell, Providence 2004-07 46 2,294 290 759
Tom Sanders, Bucknell 1976-79 44 664 15.09 Kyle Bernlohr, Maryland 2013-16 53 2,377 302 762
Drew Cunningham, Villanova 1982-85 44 652 14.81 Tyler Fiorito, Princeton 2009-12 59 3,395 434 767
Duncan Woodard, Lafayette 1998-01 52 769  14.79 Jack Runkel, Loyola Maryland  2011-14 52 2,824 363 7.7
Joe Kirmser, Duke 1994-97 58 847 14.60 Rob Scherr, Johns Hopkins 2000-03 29 1,638 211 7.73
Rich Dressler, Yale 1991-94 55 796 14.47 Benny Pugh, Richmond 2014-17 58 3,169 409 7.74
William Cronin, Princeton 1972-74 42 606 14.43 Justin Sussman, Bucknell 2000-03 48 2,605 339 7.81
Paul Schimoler, Comell 1986-89 55 787 14.31 Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra 2009-12 53 2,952 385 7.83
Tom Nims, Syracuse 1981-85 49 692 14.12 Jeb Hollingsworth, Denver 2004-07 43 2,071 2711 7.85
Justin Cynar, Comell 1999-02 55 3230 424 788
SAVES Drew Adams, Penn St. 2006-09 54 3,236 427 792
Player, Team Years Games Saves GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED
Sam Peterson, Fairfield 1994-97 55 1,077 .
James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 1,043 Player, Team Years Games Minutes
Kevin Rozo, Canisius 1995-98 55 1,029 Logan McNaney, Maryland 2020-25 74 4,214
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's 1996-99 56 970 Blaze Riorden, UAlbany 2013-16 71 4,040
Sal LoCascio, Massachusetts 1986-89 55 931 Mike Adler, Saint Joseph’s/Duke 2017-20/2021-22 69 3,886
Will Mark, LIU/Syracuse 2020-22/2023-24 66 911 Chayse lerlan, Cornell/Johns Hopkins 2019-20,22- 68 3,876
Jed Salter, Drexel 1991-94 53 908 23/2024
Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins 1993-96 57 877 Gunnar Waldt, Bryant 2013-16 67 3,869
Bob Hutchinson, Siena 1980-83 44 852 Niko Amato, Maryland 2011-14 67 3,856
Blaze Riorden, UAlbany 2013-16 71 849 Will Mark, LIU/Syracuse 2020-22/2023-24 66 3,826
Joe Kirmser, Duke 1994-97 58 847 Tate Boyce, Providence 2016-19 64 3,781
Ken Wessels, Air Force 1984-87 _ 845 John Galloway, Syracuse 2008-11 67 3,776
Dave Giannone, Hofstra 1987-90 55 843 James Spence, Lehigh 2018-22 67 3,764
Kevin Rae, UAlbany 2002-05 63 825 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC 2006-09 64 3,712
Mike Adler, Saint Joseph’s/Duke 2017201202122 69 810 Danny Fowler, Duke 2015-18 73 3,680
Rich Dressler, Yale 1991-94 55 79 Kevin Rae, UAIbany 2002-05 63 3628
Chayse lerlan, ComelllJohns Hopkins ~ 2019-20,22- 68 789 Doc Schneider, Massachusetts 2006-09 61 3,607
23/2024 AJ Barretto, Army West Point 2016-19 64 3,597
Logan McNaney, Maryland 2020-25 74 789 Colin Kelley, Mercer 2020-24 63 3,593
Paul Schimoler, Comell 1986-89 55 787 Colby Kneese, Penn St. 2017-21 65 3,589
Duncan Woodard, Lafayette 1998-01 52 769 Jay Pfeifer, Syracuse 2002-05 63 3,586
Ryan Olson, VMI 1993-96 55 768 Liam Entenmann, Notre Dame 2020-24 62 3,552
Jamie Molloy, Syracuse 1977-80 55 766 Mark Manos, Drexel 2009-12 60 3,539
Bart Jackson, Air Force 1977-80 — 756 James Amandola, Manhattan 1999-02 60 3,533
Joe Pilch, Yale 1996-99 56 755 Austin Kaut, Penn St. 2011-14 59 3,515
Doc Schneider, Massachusetts 2006-09 61 753 James Corasaniti, Fairfield/Providence 2019- 62 3,510
Bob Bailey, UMBC 1989-92 57 749 20,222/2023-
“Bﬂg?tnK%g?: el(}lfseslzg\ir:etts ;ggggz g; ;ig Matt Knote, Ma§sachuseﬂs 2020-24 59 3,508
o I o .
Gunnar Weldt, Bryant AESE i = Reed Junkin, Penn 2016-19 60 3,475
Will Vitton, Villanova 2019-23 61 3,454
Adam Ghitelman, Virginia 2008-11 62 3,442
Tillman Johnson, Virginia 2001-04 59 3,434
Individual Career Leaders 14



GROUND BALLS PER GAME

(Minimum 250 Ground Balls)

Ground
Player, Team Years Games Balls
TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver 2017- 69 867
18/2019-
20/2021
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's 2019-23 64 678
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh 2020-23 48 493
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 753
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 541
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2015-18 69 644
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-21 65 590
Ashton Wood, Mercer 2019-23 56 490
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 445
Jack Thomas, Johns Hopkins 1972-74 40 346
Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins 1998-01 51 419
Andy Claxton, Maryland 1989-92 55 451
Joseph Carrello, Hofsta 1988-91 58 472
Mark Goers, Towson 1993-95 34 271
Jake Naso, Duke 2021-24 69 554
Kyle Gallagher, Hofstra/Penn/Notre 2017- 59 473
Dame 18/2019-
20/2021
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 553
Will Coletti, Army West Point 2022-25 56 448
Mark Miyashita, Canisius 2000-03 42 329
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook/Duke 2014/2015- 64 499
17
Adam Shea, Hobart 2020-24 53 412
Alec Stathakis, Denver 2020-24 70 540
Luke Wierman, Maryland 2020-24 62 472
Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 472
James Reilly, Georgetown 2019-23 74 560
Sam Stephan, Mount St. Mary's 2018-21 46 347
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 440
Stephen Robarge, VMI 2009-12 56 415
Peter Strid, Colgate 1993-96 52 384
Demitri George, Quinnipiac 2019-23 56 409
Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola 2003- 54 392
Maryland 06/2007
Justin Coppola, Villanova 2020-24 57 409
Brian Herber, Hofstra 2018-21 40 281
Justin Evans, Mercer 2012-15 52 364
GROUND BALLS
Player, Team Years Games
TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver ~ 2017-18/2019- 69
20/2021
Kevin Massa, Bryant 201215 76
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's 2019-23 64
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2015-18 69
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-21 65
James Reilly, Georgetown 2019-23 74
Jake Naso, Duke 2021-24 69
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57
Alec Stathakis, Denver 2020-24 70
Petey LaSalla, Virginia 2019-23 77
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-20 54
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook/Duke 2014, 1517 64
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh 2020-23 48
Ashton Wood, Mercer 2019-23 56
Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74
Kyle Gallagher, Hofstra/Penn/  2017-18/2019- 59
Notre Dame 20/2021
Joseph Carrello, Hofstra 1988-91 58
Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62

Avg.
12.57

10.59
10.27
9.91

9.49
9.33
9.08
8.75
8.73
8.65
8.22
8.20
8.14
8.05
8.03
8.02

8.01
8.00
7.83
7.80

7.77
7.7
7.61
7.61
757
7.54
746
741
7.38
7.30
7.26

718
7.03
7.00

Ground Balls

867

753
678
644
590
560
554
553
541
540
525
509
499
493
490
474
473

472
472

Player, Team

Bailey Savio, Loyola Maryland
Luke Wierman, Maryland
Nathan Kapp, Jacksonville
Andy Claxton, Maryland

Will Coletti, Army West Point
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers

Ben Williams, Syracuse

Cole Brams, Utah/Rutgers
Brian Cole, Mount St. Mary's
Eric Wedin, Johns Hopkins
Nick Saputo, Drexel

Stephen Robarge, VMI

Jude Collins, North Carolina
Adam Shea, Hobart

Tommy Burke, Vermont/Ohio St.
Conor Mackie, Yale

Demitri George, Quinnipiac
Justin Coppola, Villanova

Tim Fallon, Hartford

Alex Woodall, High Point/Towson 2016/2017-19

Kyle Gallagher, Hofstra/Penn
Conor Gaffney, Lehigh

Years Games
2018-22 4l
2020-24 62
2020-24 71
1989-92 55
2022-25 56
1990-93 51
2012-15 59
2014-17 63
2020-23/2024 62
1998-01 67
1998-01 51
2012-15 61
2009-12 56
1993-96 63
2020-24 53
2020-23/2024 64
2015-18 61
2019-23 56
2020-24 57
2008-11 58
59
2017-18/2019- 47

20

2017-21 60

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 500 attempts)

Player, Team
TD lerlan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver

Trevor Baptiste, Denver

Steve Shaw, Delaware

Mark Goers, Towson

Alex Smith, Delaware

Kevin Massa, Bryant

Jude Collins, North Carolina

Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh

Chris Cercy, Syracuse

Zach Cole, Saint Joseph’s

Brian Rhodes, Villanova

Mike Poppleton, Johns Hopkins

Andy Corno, Georgetown

Conor Gaffney, Lehigh

Ashton Wood, Mercer

Dylan Protesto, Hartford

Joseph Carrello, Hofstra

Bill Dirrigl, Syracuse

Conor Gaffney, Lehigh

Ray Ignacio, UMBC

Will Gural, Brown

Stephen Robarge, VMI

Peter Vlahakis, Fairfield

Dan Kallaugher, Yale/Loyola
Maryland

Tommy Burke, Vermont/Ohio St.

Kirk Pratt, Syracuse
Chris Pieczonka, Navy
Alex Woodall, High Point/Towson

Joseph Nardella, Rutgers
Gerard Arceri, Penn St.

Years

2017-
18/2019-
20/2021
2015-18
1983-86
1993-95
2004-07
2012-15
1993-96
2020-23
1998-01
2018-23
1996-98
2010-13
2002-05
2017-20
2019-23
2015-18
1988-91
1985-88
2017-21
1984-87
2014-16
2009-12
2001-04
2003-
06/2007
2020-
23/2024
1987-90
2002-05

2016/2017-
19

201215
2017-20

Games Won

69

56
46
59

59
54

1,245

1,158
838
375

1,027

1,117
429
742
622

1,042
415
351
624
669
875
743
647
337
686
450
527
670
620
665

853
423
363
695

760
778

Ground Balls

472
472
465
451
448
445
440
434
427
421
419
417
415
412
412
410
409
409
409
404
402
402

401

Att.
1,657

1,622
1,186
535
1,484
1,638
642
1.094
938
1,573
638
545
965
378
1,369
1,166
1,017
531
1,081
712
834
1,064
989
1,061

1,361
675
580

1,113

1,222
474

Pct.
751

714
107
701
692
682
668
678
663
662
650
644
641
639
639
637
636
635
635
634
632
630
627
627

627
627
626
624

622
621
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FAcCeEOFFS WON Player, Team Years Games Taken
Player, Team Years Games Won Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 1,340
. ) Justin Coppola, Villanova 2020-24 57 1,335
TD lertan, UAlbany/Yale/Denver 1T 182018 69 1245 \yle Rowe, Stony Brook/Duke 20141201517 64 1,330
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 2015-18 69 1,158 Stephen KeIIy, North Carolina 2014-17 58 1,324
Kevin Massa, Bryant 2012-15 76 1,117 Adam Rand, Stony Brook 2008-11 59 1,322
Petey Lasa"a‘ Vlrglnla 2019-23 77 1,050 ngltrl Ggorge, Qumnlpla(} 2019-23 56 1,319
Zach Cole, Saint JOSGph!S 2018-23 64 1,042 Will C0|ettl, Army West Point 2022-25 56 1,296
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 1,027 Chase Carraro, Denver 2010-13 63 1,262
Jake Naso. Duke 2021-24 69 1.001 Graham Savio, Loyola Maryland 2014-17 64 1,259
Alec Stathékls, Denver 2020-24 70 é66 Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-20 54 1,252
James Reilly, Georgetown 2019-23 74 923
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-21 65 913 CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME (SINCE
Nathan Kapp, Jacksonville 2020-24 71 913 2010)
Ashton Wood, Mercer 2019-23 56 875
Ben Wiliams, Syracuse 2014-17 63 855 Player, Team Years Games CTs  Avg.
Tommy Burke, Vermont/Ohio St. 2020-23/2024 64 853 Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010-11 31 122 3.94
Steve Shaw, Delaware 1983-86 57 838 Jordan Houtby, Detroit 2010-13 61 158 259
Kyle Rowe, Stony Brook/Duke 2014, 1517 64 819 Craig Chick, Lehigh 2016-19 63 160 2.54
Brendan Fowler, Duke 2011-14 74 816 Brendan Hynes, Richmond 2014-17 65 151 2.32
Bailey Savio, Loyola Maryland 2018-22 71 808 Kyle Walsh, VMI 2016-19 55 126 2.29
Adam Rand, Stony Brook 2008-11 59 796 Roy Meyer, Boston U. 2020-24 65 148 2.28
Cole Brams, Utah/Rutgers 2020-23/2024 62 795 Ryan O'Donoghue, Sacred Heart 201417 57 124 218
Will Coletti, Army West Point 2022-25 56 781 Sean Meagher, Robert Morris 2011-14 45 98 2.18
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-20 54 778 Tyler Prasnicki, VMI 2012-15 53 12 211
Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 775 Jake Piseno, UAlbany 2020-24 66 138 2.09
Joseph Nardella, Rutgers 2012-15 59 760 Owen Grant, Delaware 2019-23 62 128 2.06
Dylan Protesto, Hartford 2015-18 57 743 Jamie Hebden, Detroit 2010-13 60 123 2.05
Demitri George, Quinnipiac 2019-23 56 742 Bryan Mclntosh, Mount St. Mary’s/ 2018- 66 134 2.03
Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh 2020-23 48 742 Hofstra 21/2022
Justin Coppola, Villanova 2020-24 57 742 John LoCascio, Villanova 2011-14 61 123 202
Justin Inacio, Ohio St. 2018-22 56 728 Quentin Carlile, Air Force 2019-22 46 92 2.00
Kyle Gallagher, Hofstra/Penn/Notre ~ 2017-18/2019- 59 727 Mitchell Durham, Mount St. Mary's/  2021-25 65 124 1.91
Dame 20/2021 Richmond
Shane Walterhoefer, North Carolina 2006-09 57 723 Chris Conlin, Holy Cross/Notre Dame ~ 2019- 74 140 1.89
Steve Vecchione, Johns Hopkins 1990-93 51 722 22/%223-
Chase Carraro, Denver 2010-13 63 720
Stephen Kelly, North Carolina 2014-17 58 718 Larken Kemp, Brown 201447 65 19 183
Dylan BedeII, Marist 2022-25 62 718 le:hael MCCOFmaCk, Cornell 201013 61 109 1.79
Matt Constantinides, Towson 202225 65 712 Erik Cannon, Lafayette 201447 5 91 1.78
Graham Savio, Loyola Maryland 2014-17 64 710 Eric Lane, VMI 201821 41 73 178
Jimmeh KOlta, Drexel 2017-21 61 700 Peter RlZZOttl, Dartmouth 201292'22% 36 64 1.78
Jason Noble, Cornell 2010-13 65 115 1.77
FACEOFFS TAKEN Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac 2010-12 42 73 1.74
Player, Team Years Games  Taken Reece Eddy, Canisius/Boston U. 2017- 55 95 1.73
Petey LaSalla, Virginia 2019-23 77 1,781 18/%819-
Jake Naso, Duke 2021-24 69 1,688 . .
TD lerlan, UAIbany/Yale/Denver 2017-18/2019- 69 1,657 i Boven, Norty Garalnal 2070~ 57 8 172
202021 eorgetown 21/%222-
E:\t/?r??ﬂgzsg‘ éerl;::r??nwlle gg?g?g ;23 1222 Ben Waldron, Binghamton 2010-12 42 72 1.71
T - ’ Jon Robbins, Bellarmine 2018-22 66 12 1.70
revor Baptiste, Denver 2015-18 69 1,622 R N
Mlec Stathakis, Denver 2020-24 70 1622 yan Dennis, Richmond 2014-17 65 110 1.69
James Reilly, Georgetown 2019-23 74 1621 Liam Byres, Marquette 2013-16 61 102 1.67
Zach Cole, Saint Joseph's 2018-23 64 1,573
Bailey Savio, Loyola Maryland 2018-22 71 1,524
Alex Smith, Delaware 2004-07 69 1,484
Gerard Arceri, Penn St. 2017-21 65 1,483
Cole Brams, Utah/Rutgers 2020-23/2024 62 1,462
Luke Wierman, Maryland 2020-24 62 1,447
Ben Williams, Syracuse 2014-17 63 1,439
Casey Dowd, Siena 2012-15 62 1,420
Jimmeh Koita, Drexel 2017-21 61 1,394
Dylan Bedell, Marist 2022-25 62 1,384
Ashton Wood, Mercer 2019-23 56 1,369
Tommy Burke, Vermont/Ohio St. 2020-23/2024 64 1,361
Matt Constantinides, Towson 2022-25 65 1,359
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CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE 2010)

Player, Team Years Games CTs
Craig Chick, Lehigh 2016-19 63 160
Jordan Houtby, Detroit 2010-13 61 158
Brendan Hynes, Richmond 2014-17 65 151
Roy Meyer, Boston U. 2020-24 65 148
*Richard Checo, Lehigh 2023-25 46 148
Chris Conlin, Holy Cross/Notre Dame ~ 2019-22/2023- 74 140
24
Jake Piseno, UAlbany 2020-24 66 138
Bryan Mclntosh, Mount St. Mary’s/Hofstra 2018-21/2022 66 134
Owen Grant, Delaware 2019-23 62 128
Kyle Walsh, VMI 2016-19 55 126
Ryan O’Donoghue, Sacred Heart 2014-17 57 124
Mitchell Durham, Mount St. Mary’s/ 2021-25 65 124
Richmond
Jamie Hebden, Detroit 2010-13 60 123
John LoCascio, Villanova 2011-14 61 123
Brian Karalunas, Villanova 2010-11 3 122
Larken Kemp, Brown 2014-17 65 119
Jason Noble, Cornell 2010-13 65 115
Kyle Stofko, Wagner/Marist 2018-192/§020- 69 13
Tyler Prasnicki, VMI 2012-15 53 112
Jon Robbins, Bellarmine 2018-22 66 12
Ryan Dennis, Richmond 201417 65 110
Michael McCormack, Yale 2010-13 61 109
Bobby Lawrence, Colgate 2011-14 65 106
Brian Megill, Syracuse 2010-13 69 103
Johnny Surdick, Army West Point 2016-19 62 103
Liam Byrnes, Marquette 2013-16 61 102
Jackson Place, Bucknell 2011-14 62 101
Sean Meagher, Robert Morris 2011-14 45 98
Will Bowen, North Carolina/Georgetown 2020-212/§OZZ- 57 98
Matt Hughes, Mercer/Loyola Maryland ~ 2018/2020-23 67 98
Tripp Telesco, Lehigh 2013-16 61 97
Samuel Cambere, Utah 2019-23 63 97
Magcus Hudgins, Army West Point/Ohio 2019-212/5023- 66 97
t.

* Active player.

Individual Career Leaders



INDIVIDUAL MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS/AWARDS

TEWAARATON AWARD Players,‘ Team . . Date Opponent  Time
Rob Lewis and Justin Charise, Army West ~ 4/3/1999 Penn St. .05
Year Player, Team Point
2001 Doug Shanahan, Hofstra Lawrence O'Toole (both), Butler 4/23/2004 Denver :05
2002 Michael Powell, Syracuse Victor Barger and William Wallace, Navy 3/10/2007 Lehigh 05
2003  Chris Rotelli, Virginia Mike Leveille and Kenny Nims, Syracuse 3/24/2007  Binghamton  :05
2004  Michael Powell, Syracuse John Austin and Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ 2/7/2009  Saint Joseph's  :05
2005 Kyle Harrison, Johns Hopkins Stephen Murray and Collin Finnerty, Loyola  4/25/2009 Hobart 05
2006  Matt Ward, Virginia Maryland o
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Chgs Daniello and Jeremy Thompson, 3/7/2010 Virginia :05
; i yracuse
2888 m(: é:ﬁ:ﬁ'ggﬁ;?se John Austin and Dan Cooney, Delaware 4/4/2012  Saint Joseph's  :05
2010 Ned Crotty, Duke Brian Bock and Adam Broeckaert, Lafayette 212212024 Colgate 05
2011 Steele Stanwick, Virginia Breggsce?omberry and Connor Cannizzaro, 2/27/2016  Sacred Heart  :05
2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Colin Woolford and Trevor Baptiste 41232016 Providence 05
2013 Rob Pannell, Comell Adam Clark and Danny Kesler, Cleveland 2/16/2019 Bellarmine 05
2014  Lyle Thompson & Miles Thompson, UAlbany y ’ ’
2015  Lyle Thompson, UAlbany i ; ; }
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Ke\,clr; rljlgilgy and Bailey Savio, Loyola 4/29/2021  Georgetown  :05
2017 Matt Rambo, Maryland James Matan and Danny Striano, Duke 4/27/2024  North Carolina  :05
2018 Ben Reeves, Yale
Al eaidcclenear Loy i) FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, OPPOSING
2021  Jared Bernhardt, Maryland
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, Maryland TEAMS
2023  Brennan O'Neill, Duke Player, Team Player, Team Date Time
2024 Pat Kavanagh, Notre Dame Nick Silva, Manhattan Matt Alrich, Delaware 3092003 03
2025 CJ Kirst, Comell Kyle Marr, Johns Hopkins Brendan Sunday, Towson 2/9/2019 :03
Presented by the Tewaaraton Foundation, the Tewaaraton Award is given Jim Bardwell, Hobart Greg Burns, Syracuse 4/16/1988 04
anryually to the top female and top male college lacrosse players in the Devin Ryan, Notre Dame Jesse Tarr, Penn St. 2/24/2002 04
United States. Koby Smith, Towson Bailey Salvo, Loyola 322022 04
No award in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Maryland
Brendan Sheehan, Yale Tom Marechek, Syracuse 3/14/1992 05
FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME Dan Riordan, LIU Post Tom Marechek, Syracuse ~ 4/4/1992 05
. Jesse Hubbard, Princeton Jim Morrissey, Syracuse 52011995  :05
Player, Team Date Opponent Time Geoff Snider, Denver Frank Matarazzo, Notre 4/11/2004 05
Jordan Hall, Delaware 3/11/2006 UAlbany :03 Dame
Brendan Fowler, Duke 5/5/2013 Marquette 04 Bobby Griebe, Towson Cam Howard, Delaware 5/3/2006 05
Matt Riter, Syracuse 5/22/1993 Hofstra 05 Steven Boyle, Johns Hopkins Mikelis Visgauss, Navy 5/17/2008  :05
Chad Allen, Army West Point 41611991 Navy 06 Trevor Moore, Robert Morris ~ Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ 4/11/2009 05
Jamie Archer, Syracuse 5711993 Johns Hopkins 06 Pat Britton, Towson Dan Cooney, Delaware 5/8/2010  :05
Daniel Kallaugher, Yale 4/5/2003 _Lehigh 06 Kevin Kaminski, Delaware  Gavin Ahern, Penn State ~~ 4/23/2011 05
Alex Smith, Delaware 2/12/2005  Saint Joseph's 06 Cole Branch, Mercer Keith Dreyer, Air Force 3/31/2012 05
Greg Rushing, Massachusetts 412412010 Georgetown 06 Kevin Ryan, Loyola Maryland ~ Charlie Raff, Maryland 2/2312013 05
John Antoniades, Hofstra 514/2011  Johns Hopkins 06 Derek Maltz, Syracuse Tyler Knarr, Georgetown 4/20/2013  :05
Shane Sturgis, Penn St. 2/8/2014 Michigan :06 Nick Diachenko, Delaware  TJ Sanders, Penn State 4/2012013 05
Sam Talkow, Boston U. 5/4/2014 Duke 06 Colin Chell, Ohio State Trevor Baptiste, Denver 311412015 :05
Jake Hervada, Delaware 4/16/2016 Towson :06
Noah Rak, Massachusetts 4/23/2016 Hofstra :06 CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiITH AT LEAST ONE
Kyle Barrie, Johns Hopkins 5/19/2002 Massachusetts 07 GoAL
Matt Barkas, Canisius 4/22/2008 Hobart 07
David DiMaria, Lehigh 4/29/2011 Bucknell 07 Player, Team Dates Gm.
Trevor Baptiste, Denver 5/10/2015 Brown 07 Tom Marechek, Syracuse 3/18/89-5/25/92 56
Austin Henningsen, Maryland 3/12/2016 Princeton 07 Terry Riordan, Johns Hopkins 3/7/92-5/27/95 56
Mike French, Cornell 1974-76 47
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME Justin Guterding, Duke 3/26/16-5/28/18 47
TEAM Brennan O'Neill, Duke 3/5/22-5/18/24 47
Plavers. Team Date Obbonent  Time Chris Massey, Princeton 4/29/95-2/2/98 46
vers, PP Gary Gait, Syracuse 4/18/87-4/21/90 44
Jonathan Bender and James Avanzato, 3/111/2022  Saint Joseph's  :022  jake Carraway, Georgetown 4/14/18-5/15/2021 44
Towson o , Tom Abbott, Syracuse 4/15/75-5/1/78 43
Martin Cahill and Curtis Dickson, Delaware ~ 2/7/2009  Saint Joseph’s  :03 Mac O'Keefe, Penn St. 3/17/18-5/1/2021 43
Kylor Bellistri and Will Gural, Brown 4/16/2016 Yale 03 Matt Riter, Syracuse 3/23/91-5/31/93 M
Brli/? Sl'l]el'lé)ck and Graham Savio, Loyola 4/8/2017 Lehlgh 03 Dylan Doﬁahue, Syracuse 3/29/14-5/15/16 4
arylan )
Russell East and Stephen Robarge, VM 3/31/2012 Marist 04 Bg'j‘g m&y a:;‘l“r’:a ;’;g}gg 55/174/1977 gg
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Player, Team

Connor Cannizzaro, Maryland/Denver
Charlie Kitchen, Delaware
Benny O'Rourk, Bellarmine
Ryan Brown, Johns Hopkins
Simon Mathias, Penn

Chris Bocklet, Virginia

Kevin Ross, Canisius

James Burr, Boston U.

Ben Reeves, Yale

Roy Colsey, Syracuse

Chris Brown, Princeton

Matt Cutia, Syracuse

B.J. Prager, Princeton

Bryan Neufeld, Siena

Kevin Rice, Syracuse

Alex Corpolongo, Stony Brook
Chris Cloutier, North Carolina
Adam Goldner, Penn

Dyson Williams, Duke

Jason Doneger, Princeton
Curtis Dickson, Delaware

Dates

4/19/114-5/7/16
4/15/17-3/7/2020
3/26/22-4/30/24
5/3/13-2/28/16
4/8/17-5119/19
2/20/10-5/28/11
4/9/05-4/24/07
2/3/18-5/3/19
3/7/17-5/28/18
3/6/93-3/14/95
3/6/18-2/26/22
2/28/98-5/31/99
3/20/99-5/19/01
3/7/09-5/9/10
2/16/14-5117/15
4/30/15-4/28/17
5/14/16-4/7/18
3/17/18-4/23/21
3/13/22-3/16/24
5/26/01-5/29/04
4/11/07-03/11/09

Gm.

39

Individual Miscellaneous Leaders/Awards
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoINTS PER GAME Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points
2019 Grant Ament, Penn St. Jr. 17 30 96 126
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points PPG 2020 $incomplete Season
1996 Doug Knight, Virginia Jr. 15 56 30 86 573 2021 Jared Bernhardt, Maryland Sr. 16 7 28 99
1997 Casey Powell, Syracuse Jr. 14 43 40 83 593 2022 Logan Wisnauskas, Maryland Sr. 18 61 42 103
1998 Casey Powell, Syracuse  Sr. 14 44 34 78 557 2023 Brennan O'Neill, Duke Jr. 19 55 42 97
1999 John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 56 54 110 647 2024 Matt Brandau, Yale Sr. 15 44 57 101
2000 Ryan Powell, Syracuse Sr. 16 45 51 9% 6.00 2025 CJKirst, Comnell Sr. 19 82 33 115
2001 Joe Baglio, Quinnipiac Jr. 16 49 29 78 488 ) -
2002 Mchaol Powell, Syracuse So. 17 42 42 84 44 HOvantedaiith season of eligibiy
2003 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 10 49 5 454 GoaLs PER GAME
Andrew Collins, Cornell Jr. 13 20 39 59 454
2004 Chris Cara, Bucknell o 14 38 4 78 557 Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
2005 Chris Cara, Bucknell Sr. 13 29 37 66 5.08 1996 Scott Hapgood, Dartmouth Jr. 12 48  4.00
2006 Frank Resetarits, UAlbany  Jr. 15 45 19 64 427 1997 Mark Duncan, Lehigh Sr. 15 54  3.60
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Sr. 20 44 52 9% 4.80 1998 Dylan Schiott, Johns Hopkins Sr. 14 48 343
2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 41 56 97 51N 1999 Kevin Sturm, Towson Sr. 13 49 377
2009 Brandon Corp, Colgate Sr. 15 35 28 63 420 2000 Tracey Kelusky, Hartford Sr. 14 5 421
2010 Kevin Crowley, Stony Jr. 17 51 26 77 453 2001 Kevin Pall, Stony Brook Jr. 14 50 357
Brook 2002 Wil Driscoll, Penn St. Sr. 13 48  3.69
Curtis Dickson, Delaware  Sr. 17 62 15 77 453 2003 Tony Lowe, Lehigh Jr. 14 43 3.07
2011 Rob Pannell, Comell Jr. 17 42 47 893 524 2004 Jim Wagner, Army West Point Jr. 15 46  3.07
2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 30 97 539 2005 Merrick Thomson, UAlbany So. 16 54 338
2013 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany  So. 17 50 63 13 6.65 2006 Athan lannucci, Hofstra Jr. 19 62 326
2014 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany  Jr. 18 51 7 128 7.1 2007 Zack Greer, Duke Jr. 20 67 335
2015 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany ~ Sr. 19 52 69 121 637 2008 Zack Greer, Duke Sr. 19 65 342
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 62 54 16 644 2009 Tom Perini, Lafayette So. 13 39  3.00
2017 Connor Fields, UAlbany Jr. 18 55 62 17 650 2010 Curtis Dickson, Delaware Sr. 17 62 365
2018 Michael Sowers, Princeton  So. 13 27 56 83 6.38 2011 Trevor Moore, Robert Morris Sr. 15 50 333
2019 Grant Ament, Penn St. Jr. 17 30 96 126 741 2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 3.72
2020 $Incomplete Season 2013 Steve Mock, Comnell Sr. 17 60  3.53
2021 Jared Bemhardt, Maryland ~ Sr. 16 71 28 99 619 2014 Miles Thompson, UAlbany Sr. 18 82 456
2022 Brendan Nichtern, Ay~ Sr. 16 41 60 101 631 2015 Dylan Molloy, Brown So. 17 62 365
West Point 2016 Nate Lewnes, UMBC sr. 11 43 391
2023 CJ Kirst, Comell oo 15 65 19 84 560 2017 Gavin McBride, Princeton S, 15 54 360
2024 Matt Brandau, Yale Sr. 15 44 57 101 673 2018 Justin Guterding, Duke Sr. 20 66  3.30
2025 Jackson Eicher, Army Sr. 14 54 31 85  6.07 2019 Mac O'Keefe, Penn St. Jr. 18 78 433
West Point 2020 $Incomplete Season
#Granted a fifth season of ellglblllty 2021 Jared Bernhardt, Maryland Sr. 16 71 4.44
2022 John Piatelli, Cornell Sr. 19 66 347
POINTS 2023 CJ Kirst, Comell So. 15 65 433
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points gggg Eiy}?ntcgrmlerlyl Virginia gr. 13 gg ig;
1996 Doug Knight, Virginia b 15 5% 30 8 sl ome " '
1997 Casey Powell, Syracuse Jr. 14 43 40 83
1998 Casey Powell, Syracuse Sr. 14 44 34 78 GoaLs
1999 John Grant, Delaware S 17 5 54 110  Year Name, Team Class Games Goals
2000 Ryan Powell, Syracuse Sr. 16 45 51 96 1996 Doug Knight, Virginia Jr. 15 56
2001 Joe Baglio, Quinnipiac Jr. 16 49 29 78 1997 Mark Duncan, Lehigh Sr. 15 54
2002 Michael Powell, Syracuse So. 17 42 42 84 1998 Matt Hahn, Maryland Sr. 17 49
2003 Brian Marks, Villanova Sr. 15 24 43 67 1999 John Grant, Delaware Sr. 17 56
2004 Michael Powell, Syracuse Sr. 17 47 42 89 2000 Tracey Kelusky, Hartford Sr. 14 59
2005 Matt Danowski, Duke So. 20 50 42 92 2001 Kyle Campbell, Towson So. 18 53
2006 Chris Unterstein, Hofstra Sr. 19 45 36 81 2002 Steve Dusseau, Georgetown Sr. 15 53
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Sr. 20 44 52 9% 2003 Tony Lowe, Lehigh Jr. 14 43
2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #r. 19 Y| 56 97 2004 Merrick Thomson, UAlbany Jr. 16 47
2009 Ned Crotty, Duke Sr. 19 23 55 78 Michael Powell, Syracuse Sr. 17 47
2010 Ned Crotty, Duke #Sr. 20 23 63 86 2005 Zack Greer, Duke Fr. 20 57
2011 Rob Pannell, Comnell Jr. 17 42 47 89 2006 Athan lannucci, Hofstra Jr. 19 62
2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67 30 97 2007 Zack Greer, Duke Jr. 20 67
2013 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany So. 17 50 63 13 2008 Zack Greer, Duke Sr. 19 65
2014 Lyle Thompson, UAbany Jr. 18 51 7 128 2009 Stephen Keogh, Syracuse So. 18 49
2015 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany Sr. 19 52 69 121 2010 Max Quinzani, Duke Sr. 20 68
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 62 54 116 2011 Trevor Moore, Robert Morris Sr. 15 50
2017 Connor Fields, UAlbany Jr. 18 55 62 17 2012 Peter Baum, Colgate Jr. 18 67
2018 Ben Reeves, Yale Sr. 20 62 53 115 2013 Steve Mock, Cornell Sr. 17 60
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Year Name, Team Class Games Goals Year Name, Team Cl. Games Assists
2014 Miles Thompson, UAlbany Sr. 18 82 2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 56
2015 Connor Fields, UAlbany Fr. 19 66 2009 Ned Crotty, Duke Sr. 19 55
2016 Kylor Bellistri, Brown Sr. 19 63 2010 Ned Crotty, Duke #Sr. 20 63
2017 Connor Fields, UAlbany Jr. 18 55 2011 Rob Pannell, Cornell Jr. 17 47
2018 Justin Guterding, Duke Sr. 20 66 2012 Steele Stanwick, Virginia Sr. 16 51
2019 Mac O'Keefe, Penn St. Jr. 18 78 2013 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany So. 17 63
2020 $Incomplete Season 2014 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany Jr. 18 77
2021 Jared Bernhardt, Maryland Sr. 16 71 2015 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany Sr. 19 69
2022 John Piatelli, Cornell Sr. 19 66 2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 54
2023 Tucker Dordevic, Georgetown Sr. 17 65 2017 Connor Fields, UAlbany Jr. 18 62
CJ Kirst, Cornell So. 15 65 2018 Jeff Teat, Cornell So. 18 62
2024 Payton Cormier, Virginia Sr. 18 65 2019 Grant Ament, Penn St. Jr. 17 96
2025 CJ Kirst, Cornell Sr. 19 82 2020 $Incomplete Season
2021 TJ Haley, Georgetown Fr. 15 49
AssistTs PER GAME 2022 Brendan Nichtern, Army West Point sr. 16 60
. 2023 Connor Shellenberger, Virginia Jr. 16 54
Year N?me, Team Class Games Assists Avg. 2024 Matt Brandau, Yale s 15 57
1996 Mike Eckert, Harvard Sr. 15 il 313 2025 Joey Spallina, Syracuse J 19 55
1997 Chris Pistello, Marist Jr. 14 49 3.50 #Granted a fifth season of eligibilty
1998 Jon Hess, Princeton Sr. 15 39 2.60 ’
1999 Spencer Ford, Towson Sr. 13 53 408 GoaLS AGAINST AVERAGE
2000 Brian LaMastro, Hartford Jr. 16 52 3.25 .
2001 Tim Pearson, Army West Point J 14 39 279  Year Name, Team Class Games Minutes GA  GAA
2002 Tim Pearson, Army West Point Sr. 14 42 3.00 1996 Alex Cade, Notre Dame So. 13 738 88 7.15
2003 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 49 3.77 1997 Patrick Cairns, Princeton Sr. 15 727 78 6.44
2004 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Sr. 15 44 293 1998 Craig Seyffer, Duke Sr. 15 734 93 7.60
2005 Chris Cara, Bucknell Sr. 13 37 285 1999 Corey Popham, Princeton Sr. 13 526 62 7.07
2006 Matt Donovan, Siena Fr. 14 35 2.50 2000 Mickey Jarboe, Navy Sr. 13 748 76 6.09
2007 Jamie Kirk, Hobart Jr. 14 38 2.71 2001 Trevor Tierney, Princeton Sr. 15 821 78 5.70
2008 Matt Danowski, Duke #Sr. 19 56 295 2002 Dan McCormick, Maryland Jr. 13 740 83 6.73
2009 Ned Crotty, Duke Sr. 19 55 2.89 2003 Joseph Canuso, Villanova Fr. 15 900 91 6.07
2010 Ned Crotty, Duke #Sr. 20 63 3.15 2004 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook  Fr. 14 734 73 5.96
2011 Jeremy Boltus, Army West Point Sr. 15 45 3.00 2005 Jesse Schwartzman, Johns So. 16 934 104  6.68
2012 Steele Stanwick, Virginia Sr. 16 51 3.19 Hopkins
2013 Kieran McArdle, St. John's (NY) Jooo 13 49 377 2006 Matt Russell, Navy S 15 89 78 545
2014 Lyle Thompson, UAbany Jr. 18 77 4.28 2007 Nick Sciubba, Bucknell Fr. 15 798 83 6.24
2015 Lyle Thompson, UAlbany Sr. 19 69 3.63 2008 Brent Herbst, Siena So. 15 849 86 6.08
2016 Dylan Molloy, Brown Jr. 18 54 300 2009 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame Sr. 16 928 9% 6.4
2017 Connor Fields, UAlbany Jr. 18 62 3.44 2010 John Galloway, Syracuse Jr. 15 821 98 7.16
2018 Michael Sowers, Princeton So. 13 56 431 2011 Andrew Gvozden, Hofstra Jr. 16 899 90 6.01
2019 Grant Ament, Penn St. Jr. 17 9 5.65 2012 John Kemp, Notre Dame Jr. 16 967 101 6.27
2020 $Incomplete Season 2013 Sam Somers, Army West Point ~ So. 13 694 83 718
2021 TJ Haley, Georgetown Fr. 15 49 327 2014 Sam Somers, Army West Point  Jr. 10 563 51 544
2022 Brendan Nichtern, Army West Point ~ Sr. 16 60 3.75 2015 Kyle Bernlohr, Maryland Jr. 19 1,087 126 6.95
2023 Connor Shellenberger, Virginia Jr 16 54 338 2016 Tyler White, Towson S. 19 1105 127 6.89
2024 Matt Brandau, Yale Sr. 15 57 3.80 2017 Benny Pugh, Richmond Sr. 16 925 94 6.10
2025 Ryan Bell, Providence Sr. 15 49 3.27 2018 Thomas Lingner, UMBC Fr. 1 638 78 7.33
4Granted a fifth season of eliaibili 2019 Braden Host, Air Force So. 15 852 110 7.75
gionmty. 2020 $incomplete Season
2021 Owen McElroy, Georgetown Sr. 16 880 123 838
AssisTs 2022 Luke Millican, Jacksonville Sr. 17 790 109 8.27
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Assists gggi ioe PE"SiCQ Manhﬁttan 5 gr- 1? ggg 13(; 282
) . — iam Entenmann, Notre Dame r. :
lggs I;'ﬁ.:vﬁiféﬁﬁ \l\//llt’:lgrllglta frr 12 jg 2025 Sean Byme, Amy WestPoint  Jr. 14 760 95 750
1998 Andrew Whipple, Maryland Sr. 16 40
1999 John Grant, Delaware ss. 1 5  SAVE PERCENTAGE
2000 Brian LaMastro, Hartford Jr. 16 52 Year Name, Team Class Games GA Saves Pct.
2001 Michael Powell, Syracuse Fr. 16 40 1996 Craig Grevelding, Marist S, 15 160 354 689
2002 Tim Pearson, Army West Point Sr. 14 42 1997 Chris LaMonica, Hartford S 14 10 236 682
Conor Gill, Virginia Sr. 15 42 1998 Greg Taylor, Stony Brook S 12 91 186 671
Kyle Ojakian, Providence Sr. 16 42 1999 Joe Pilch, Yale S 13 107 209 661
Michael Powell, Syracuse So. 17 42 2000 Mickey Jarboe, Navy S, 13 76 140 648
2003 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Jr. 13 49 2001 Trevor Tiemey, Princeton S 15 78 159 671
2004 Ryan Boyle, Princeton Sr. 15 44 2002 James Amandola, Manhattan ~ Sr. 14 95 207 685
2005 Matt Danowski, Duke So. 20 42 2003 Mike Gabel, Vermont So. 13 79 157 665
2006 Sean Morris, Massachusetts Sr. 18 39 2004 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook  Fr. 14 73 160 687
2007 Matt Danowski, Duke Sr. 20 52 2005 Joey Kemp, Notre Dame Fr. 11 70 131 652
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Year Name, Team Class Games GA Saves Pct. Year Name, Team Class Games Won Lost Pct.
2006 John Geagan, Manhattan Fr. 9 61 115 653 2022 Zach Cole, Saint Joseph’s Sr. 17 299 140 681
2007 Nick Sciubba, Bucknell Fr. 15 83 148 641 2023 Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh Sr. 15 255 136 .652
2008 Jordan Burke, Brown Jr. 14 88 182 674 2024 Luke Wierman, Maryland Sr. 16 244 144 629
2009 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame Sr. 16 95 187 663 2025 Henry Dodge, Vermont Jr. 12 149 60 713
2010 Scott Rodgers, Notre Dame @Sr. 15 105 161 605
2011 Austin Kaut, Penn St. F. 14 110 191 6% GROUND BALLS PER GAME
2012 John Kemp, Notre Dame Jr. 16 101 177 637 Ground
2013 D|”0n Ward, Be”armme Sr 14 106 208 662 Year Name, Team Class Games Balls Avg_
2014 Jason Weber, Detroit Fr. 1 100 179 642
2015 Garrett Conaway, Monmouth ~~ Sr. 14 100 159 614 ;ggg aa” Geme, Yol oo 13 17 900
2016 Jack Kelly, Brown St 19 144 222 607 ark Miyashito, Canisius .13 139 1069
2017 Benny Pugh, Richmond s 16 94 183 61 2001 EricWedin, Johns Hopkins S 12 M7 95
2018 Nick Washuta, Vermont so. 16 18 18 o9 oooprentven M @ e
2019 Sean Sconone, Massachusetts ~ Sr. 15 126 200 613 2004 Ky. F N’ rthyC i ry S. 15 143 9'53
2020 $incomplete Season 2005 Dewr;( lrlew, ho Y laro na Jr. ” 9 8.36
2021 Brett Dobson, St Bonaventure  Jr. 10 91 136 599 o3 ~FRLE BN EE D e
2022 Brett Dobson, St. Bonaventure  Sr. 15 851 127 665 2007 Chris ColIiniétes Vilanova Sr. 14 197 967
2023 Matt Knote, Massachusetts Sr. 14 129 188 593 ' . ' ’
2024 Emmet CaryroII Penn St 15 163 238 504 2008 Stephen Peysgr, Johns Hopkins Sr. 17 113  6.65
2025 Caleb Fyock, Ohio St So. 17 126 199 12 2009 DomDeNapol, St John's (NY) S 1119 850
’ 2010 Tim Fallon, Hartford Jr. 14 131 9.36
@Received redshirt for 2008 season. 2011 Stephen Robarge, VMI Jr. 13 132 10.15
2012 Stephen Robarge, VMI Sr. 14 127 9.07
SAVEs PER GAME 2013 Kevin Massa, Bryant So. 19 231 1216
Year Name, Team Class Games Saves Avg. 2014 Terr Knarr, Georgetown Sr. 14 153 10.93
: 2015 Ben Williams, Syracuse So. 16 153 9.56
il égfé'rnzﬁ‘ﬁopﬁ’;';:é &l s 1o 2016 Trevor Baplisle, Denver So. 16 163 1049
2013 Gerald Logan, Michigan . 14 M 1507 gg]; % :zﬂgg Sﬁ:ggﬂy g{) 13 2(5)421 }1355
2014 Jason Weber, Detroit Fr. 11 179 16.27 2019 TD IerIan‘ Yale y Jr. 19 203 1 5' 4
2015 Jason Weber, Detroit So. 14 202 14.43 2020 81 I, e S : ’
2016 Ben Gleichenhaus, Jacksonvile ~ So. 13 178 1369 nicomprete season
2017 Phil Goss. Brown = 16 204 1275 2021 Mike Slsselber.ger, Lehigh Jr. 12 160 13.33
Alex Heg ér, Robert Moris So. 16 204 1275 2022 Zach Cole, Sa!nt Joseph:s Sr. 17 191 1.4
2018 Hunter Braun, UMass Lowell Fr 15 203 1353 2023 Fach Cole, SantJosephs TR
o Sooh Siover covoallanfand St AT 250 T 5005 John Mulen Syracuse So. 19 182 958
Incomplete Season ’ ’ :
2021 Will Mark, LIU So. 11 192 1745 #Granted a fifth season of eligibility.
2022 Paxtin Powell, Hampton Sr. 10 179 17.90
2023 Liam Brown, NJIT Sr. 13 192 14.77 SHOT PERCENTAGE
2824 Emmet (\3,\7“0:]" Iiﬂenn S Ssrl 12 ggg 12% Year Name, Team Class Games Goals Shots Pct.
5 Bennett Wright, Mount St Mary's o ' 2010 Coﬁyn.Tao-Brambleby, Robert  Jr. 15 41 77 532
orris
FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE 2011 Simon Giourmetakis, Canisius~ Jr. 12 22 43 512
Year Name, Team Class Games Won Lost Pct. 2012 Deron Dempster, Yale Jr. 14 37 57 649
1999 Scott Bross, Duke Fr. 16 123 67 647 2013 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook  Fr. 16 44 70 629
2000 Chris Cercy, Syracuse J 16 253 103 71 2014 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook  So. 16 40 72 556
2001 Chris Cercy, Syracuse Sr. 16 245 109 692 2015 Brody Eastwood, Stony Brook  Jr. 18 62 97 639
2002 Cliff Lorenzo, Sacred Heart g 14 139 67 675 2016 Justin Huggins, Hartford So. 17 35 58 603
2003 Ryan Radonis, Loyola Maryland  Sr. 13 165 81 671 2017 Austin French, Denver So. 17 28 54 519
2004 Andy Corno, Georgetown J 14 186 87 681 2018 Phillip Robertson, Princeton So. 13 33 52 635
2005 Alex Smith, Delaware So. 17 247 100 712 2019 Chris Young, High Point Sr. 16 44 74 595
2006 Alex Smith, Delaware Joo17 261 120 685 2020 Sincomplete Season
2007 Alex Smith, Delaware S, 19 3 119 723 2021 Daniel Maltz, Maryland So. 16 40 76 526
2008 Danny Brennan, Syracuse S, 17 214 107 667 2022 Dyson Wiliams, Duke Jr. 17 43 78 551
2009 Adam Rand, Stony Brook So. 15 222 126 638 2023 Ed Shean, Ohio St So. 14 21 ar - 574
2010 Tim Fallon, Hartford J 14 207 126 622 2024 Max Frattaroli, Vermont Fr. 16 34 67 507
2011 Stephen Robarge, VMI Jr 13 205 101 670 2025 Ty Caffarelli, Monmouth Jr. 14 34 65 523
2012 Stephen Robarge, VMI Sr. 14 209 105  .666
2013 Kevin Massa, Bryant So. 19 315 119 726
2014 Kevin Massa, Bryant Jr. 21 305 138 .688
2015 Trevor Baptiste, Denver Fr. 19 310 146 .680
2016 Dylan Protesto, Hartford So. 18 272 112 .708
2017 Trevor Baptiste, Denver Jr. 17 297 102 744
2018 TD lerlan, UAlbany So. 19 359 95 791
2019 TD lerlan, Yale Jr. 19 393 126 757
2020 $Incomplete Season
2021 Mike Sisselberger, Lehigh Jr. 12 225 58 795
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CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Year

2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Name, Team

Brian Karalunas, Villanova

Brian Karalunas, Villanova

Chris Coppolecchia, Quinnipiac
John LoCascio, Villanova

Sean Meagher, Robert Morris
Tyler Prasnicki, VMI

Craig Chick, Lehigh

Brendan Hynes, Richmond
Foster Huggins, Loyola Maryland
Joseph Cipoletti, Sacred Heart
$Incomplete Season

Bryan Mclintosh, Mount St. Mary’s
Roy Meyer, Boston U.

Richard Checo, Lehigh

Stephen Zupicich, Villanova
Richard Checo, Lehigh

Caused

Class Games Turnovers Avg.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.

15
16
14

52
70
43

347
4.38
3.07
3.79
3.07
287
247
3.13
3.06
Sl

2.38
341
3.60
3.19
3.29

$The 2020 season was not completed due to the COVID 19 pandemic.

Annual Individual Champions

23



TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with the 1971 season and are
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions
participating in the weekly statistics rankings, which started in 1996. In sta-
tistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate
ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the rankings
is accurate. Caused turnover did not become an official statistic until 2009. A
90-second shot clock was added in 2019, with a reset to 60 seconds in exist-
ing reset situations in 2022.

POINTS

Game
63—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season
528—UAlbany, 2015 (325 goals, 203 assists in 19 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
29.75—Cornell, 1976 (476 in 16 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged 33.31 points per game (433 in 13 games) in 1990,
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA
Committee on Infractions.

GoALs

Game
38—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season
325—UAlbany, 2015 (19 games)
GoALs PErR GAME

Season
18.27—Syracuse, 1991 (274 in 15 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged 20.85 goals per game (271 in 13 games) in 1990,
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA
Committee on Infractions.

ASSISTS

Game
25—Virginia vs. VMI, April 9, 1996

Season

204—Maryland, 2022 (18 games)
AssistTs PER GAME
Season

12.50—Cornell, 1976 (200 in 16 games)
SCORING MARGIN PER GAME

Season
10.75—Cornell, 1976 (276 goals, 104 goals allowed in 16 games)

Note: Syracuse averaged a scoring margin of 11.31 (271 goals scored,
124 goals allowed in 13 games) in 1990, but later had its three NCAA
Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions.

FIELD PLAY

GROUND BALLS

Game
111—Air Force vs. California, 1981

Season
1,170—North Carolina, 1989 (18 games)

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Season
79.82—Virginia, 1975 (878 in 11 games)

FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE
Season

.769—UAlbany, 2018 (382 of 497)
FACEOFFS WON

Game
35—Syracuse vs. SUNY Cortland, March 23, 1988; Yale vs. Harvard, April
27, 2019

Season
432—VYale, 2019 (19 games)
FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED

Game
52—Quinnipiac at Marist, April 29, 2023

Season
581—Duke, 2013 (21 games)
MAN-UP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY

Season
.708—Detroit, 2014 (34 of 48)

SAVES

Game
40—Cornell vs. Syracuse, April 11, 1987

Season

335—Syracuse, 1972 (16 games)
SAVES PER GAME
Season

25.64—Fairfield, 1994 (282 in 11 games)
SCORING DEFENSE
Season

3.67—Delaware, 1971 (44 GAin 12 games)
MAN-DOWN DEFENSE EFFICIENCY
Season

.892—Notre Dame, 2012 (33 of 37)
CAUSED TURNOVERS

Game
25—Merrimack vs. Vermont, April 1, 2023

Season
210—Virginia, 2019 (18 games)

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Season
12.07—Boston U., 2023 (169 in 14 games)

OVERTIME PERIODS
7—Virginia (10) vs. Maryland (9), March 28, 2009

CONSECUTIVE WINS
42—Cornell, March 20, 1976, to May 20, 1978

CoNsEcUTIVE HOME WINS

37—Syracuse, April 24, 1982, to March 18, 1987; Johns Hopkins, April 3,
2001, to February 25, 2006

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
39—Cornell, April 21, 1973, to May 9, 1979

Team Records
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WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Best Perfect Season)
1.000—Maryland, 2022 (18-0)

WINs IN A SEASON
18—Duke, 2008 (18-2); Loyola Maryland, 2012 (18-1); Maryland, 2022 (18-
0); Cornell, 2025 (18-1)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
38—Johns Hopkins, 1972 to 2009

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

8.5 games—Towson, 2001 (14-4, from 3-10 in 2000); Duke, 2005 (17-3,
from 5-8 in 2004); Syracuse, 2008 (16-2, from 5-8 in 2007)

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
33—Villanova (34) vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (1), April 17, 1982; Virginia (38)
vs. VMI (5), April 9, 1996
NCAA TOURNAMENT SINGLE GAME

ATTENDANCE
52,004—Johns Hopkins vs. Delaware and Duke vs. Cornell, May 26, 2007,

at Baltimore (NCAA semifinals)
REGULAR SEASON SINGLE GAME

ATTENDANCE
*31,078—Air Force vs. Ohio St., April 24, 2010, at Columbus, Ohio

*Game held in conjunction with spring football game.

SINGLE SEASON TOTAL ATTENDANCE
195,530—Syracuse, 2009 (18 games)

SINGLE SEASON AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
11,323—Johns Hopkins, 2008 (192,499 in 17 games)
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25



TEAM SINGLE GAME LEADERS

POINTS Team Date Opponent Score  Margin
Total Princeton 3/25/85 FDU-Florham 28-3 25
Tfea'ml Date Opponent Goals Assists Points mggﬁ 8:?;ﬁna 4?1/22%817 Wét;zrflggg ggl gg
Virginia 49199  VMI 38 25 63 Fairfield 3/15/25 Hampton 294 25
Towson 3/30/1983  Lehigh 32 21 53
Virginia 3/28/1995 Radford 32 21 53 AsSSISTS
Harvard 5/911978  Williams 29 23 52 :
Fairfield 3/15/2025 Hampton 29 23 5 Jeam Date Opponent Assists
Virginia 4/8/1972  Duke 29 22 5  \Vigina 49/1996 VM 25
Villanova 4117/1982 Fairleigh Dickinson 34 17 51 Hanard 5911978 Wiliams 23
North Carolina 3/25/1989  Ohio St. 29 23 5 Fairfield 3/1512025 Hampton 23
North Carolina ~ 4/16/1977  Virginia Tech 3 18 50  Virgnia A/8/1972 _ Duke 22
Army West Point ~ 4/29/1987  Air Force 29 21 50  Vignia 3/18/1980  William & Mary 22
Navy 4/11/1978 Delaware 28 21 49 North Carolina 3/25/1989 Ohio St. 22
Virginia 311811980 Wiliam&Mary 27 22 49  Manhattan 411212000 Wagner 22
Syracuse 4/6/1991  Hofstra 30 18 48 North Carolina 3/19/2023 Dartmouth 22
Manhattan 411212000  Wagner % 2 4 Naw 4111978 Delaware 2
Comel 41311974 Syracuse 27 20 47  Towson 3/30/1983 Lehigh 21
Saint Joseph’s 3/2/1997  Niagara 27 20 47 Mount St. Mary’s 4/20/1985 Millersville 21
North Carolina 311912023  Dartmouth 25 22 47  Syacuse 5/411985 Penn 21
Johns Hopkins 311711987 Washington Col. 21
GOALS Army West Point 4/29/1987 Air Force 21
Notre Dame 4/20/1992 Denver 21
Team Date Opponent Goals Virginia 3/28/1995 Radford 21
Virginia 4/9/1996 VMI 38 Ohio St. 2/4/2020 Detroit Mercy 21
Air Force 1979 Colorado Col. 34 Mercer 4/9/2022 Hampton 21
Villanova 4/1711981  Fairleigh Dickinson 34 Cornell 4/3/1974 Syracuse 20
North Carolina 41611977 Virginia Tech 32 Virginia 5/14/1983 Loyola Maryland 20
Towson 3/30/1983 Lehigh 32 Saint Joseph's 31211997 Niagara 20
Virginia 3/28/1995 Radford 32 Virginia 3/4/2008 VMI 20
Canisius 4/1/1990 Marietta 31 Villanova 3/5/2016 Delaware 20
Virginia 4/1/1997 VMI 31 Loyola Maryland 3/20/2021 Bucknell 20
Johns Hopkins 4/21/1999 Saint Joseph’s 31 Georgetown 4/3/2021 St. John's (NY) 20
Syracuse 4/1311977 Colgate 30 Jacksonville 4/8/2023 Queens (NC) 20
Syracuse 4/6/1991 Hofstra 30 Jacksonville 31212024 St. John's (NY) 20
UMBC 3/7/1992 Marist 30
Virginia 41811972 Duke 29 SAVES
Delaware 41711976 Swarthmore 29
Drexel 5/6/1978  Mount St Marys 29 Team Date Opponent Saves
Harvard 5/9/1978 Williams 29 Cornell 4/11/1987 Syracuse 40
Army West Point 412911987 Air Force 29 Air Force 3/17/1987 UMBC 39
North Carolina 3/25/1989 Ohio St. 29 Saint Joseph’s 4/10/1996 Loyola Maryland 38
Ohio St. 412211989 Wittenberg 29 Holy Cross 4/5/1976 UConn. 35
North Carolina 3/2/1991 Radford 29 Stony Brook 4/21/1991 North Carolina 35
Mount St. Mary's 3/29/1993 Marist 29 Stony Brook 3/15/1992 Princeton 35
Marist 4/29/2023 Quinnipiac 29 Syracuse 42511973 Army West Point 34
Fairfield 3/15/2025 Hampton 29 Bucknell 51111977 Penn St. 34
Syracuse 3/1711973 Towson 33
LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY Air Force 3/23/1979 Navy 3
Canisius 3/22/1995 Michigan St. 33
Team Date Opponent Score  Margin Manhattan 4/12/1996 Niagara 33
Villanova 417082 Fairleigh Dickinson 341 33 g“}'e' 34{/251/11997973 Dﬁ”"er gf
Virginia 4/9/96 wMI 38-5 33 claware avy
Syracuse 41377 Colgate 30-2 28 Notre Dame 3/20/1982 Loyola Maryland 31
North Carolina 3/25/89 Ohio St. 291 28 lowson CEIIEE LD o]
Harvard 4)28/76 MIT 27.0 77 Air Force 3/24/1979 Ennceton 31
North Carolina 416077 Virginia Tech 35 g7 Hampton 3/26/2022 Richmond 31
Ohio St. 4/22/89 Wittenberg 29-3 26
UMBC 377192 Marist 34 2  CROUND BALLS
North Carolina 3/28/74 NC State 27-2 25 Ground
Army West Point 4/29/78 UConn 27-2 25 Team Date Opponent Balls
Drexel 3/28/79 West Chester 27-2 25 Air Force 1981 California 11
Syracuse 5179 Union 28-3 25 Virginia 4/8/1972 Duke 110
Towson 3/30/83 Lehigh 32-7 25 Air Force 1983 Colorado Mines 109
Air Force 1984 Denver 28-3 25
Team Single Game Leaders 26



Ground Faceoffs
Team Date Opponent Balls Team Date Opponent Won
North Carolina 4/23/1983 Wash. & Lee 106 Marist 4/29/2023 Quinnipiac 32
North Carolina 3/8/1987 Penn 105 North Carolina 4/21/1990 Duke 31
Virginia 4/9/1996 VMI 105 North Carolina 3/31/1993 VMI 31
North Carolina 3/211991 Radford 104 Towson 4/19/1996 UMBC 31
Virginia 3/26/1975 Ohio Wesleyan 103 High Point 3/9/2019 UMBC 31
Virginia 5/4/1983 Virginia Tech 103 Hampton 4/17/2019 Chowan 31
North Carolina 3/17/1984 Towson 103 Utah 4/8/2023 Robert Morris 31
Villanova 4/17/1991 Lafayette 103 Syracuse 5/711988 Massachusetts 30
Virginia 4171973 Duke 102 Villanova 411711991 Lafayette 30
UMBC 3/711992 Marist 102 Ohio St. 3/1/2020 Cornell 30
Virginia 3/25/1972 Roanoke 101 North Carolina 2/16/2021 High Point 30
Air Force 1981 Northern Colo. 100 Georgetown 3/6/2021 Marquette 30
North Carolina 4/16/1983 UMBC 100 Bryant 4/27/2021 LIV 30
Mount St. Mary’s 3/28/2002 Adelphi 100 Fairfield 3/15/2025 Hampton 30
CAUSED TURNOVERS (SINCE 2010) FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED
Team Date Opponent cT Tea.m o Date Faceoffs Att.
Merrimack 41112023 Vermont 2 ME‘”St 3”" 33?‘”.'9'“ ‘Z‘ﬁggggg ZS
High Point 21212019 St. Bonaventure 24 anvard and virginia

NC State and Virginia 4/1/1978 47

Queens (NC) 2/19/2023 Hampton 24 -

; Syracuse and Virginia 2/28/1997 47
Jacksonville 4/17/2022 Hampton 23 UMBC and T 4/191199 46
Detroit Mercy 3/20/2010 Manhattan 22 I

——" Navy and Virginia 4/24/1982 45
Virginia 2/28/2011 VMI 22 Lafavette and Vil 41711991 45
Sacred Heart 412712019 Wagner 2 V? ayetle angMII anova e e
Georgetown 4116/2022 Marquette 22 Irginia an

Brown and Stony Brook 2/25/2017 45
Denver 2/27/2011 Vermont 21
Hobart and LIU 4/23/2022 45
Vermont 3/15/2014 Wagner 21 _—
: Maryland and Virginia 4/1711976 44
Mercer 3/21/2021 Jacksonville 21
Syracuse and Rutgers 4/22/1989 44
VMI 2/21/2022 Hampton 21 .
: Duke and North Carolina 4/21/1990 44
Merrimack 2/3/2024 Bucknell 21
Hobart and Syracuse 4/6/1994 44
Boston U. 2/10/2024 Vermont 21 )
: Robert Morris and Utah 4/8/2023 44
UMBC 3/13/2010 Princeton 20 L
3 Maryland and Virginia 4/13/1974 43
Delaware 2/19/2011 Marist 20

: . Brown and Yale 4/14/2008 43

Jacksonville 4/16/2011 Marist 20
: Harvard and Penn 4/13/1209 43
Detroit Mercy 3/23/2013 VMI 20

A Delaware and Navy 4/1111978 42
Virginia 3/24/2014 VMI 20 ) )

Air Force and Army West Point 4/29/1987 42
Brown 3/14/2015 Harvard 20

Massachusetts and Syracuse 5/2/1992 42
UAlbany 32112015 Hartford 20 ;

- Johns Hopkins and Syracuse 5/7/1993 42
Lehigh 4/16/2016 Cornell 20 UAD. 4 Harvard 395/2015 47
Hampton 4110/2018  Alderson Broaddus 20 b ag{ an y Yal”’ar 2019 1
Holy Cross 211912019 UMass Lowell 20 enn St and rale
High Point 3/26/2022 Detroit Mercy 20
VMI 4/23/2022 Hampton 20
Hartford 3/1/2023 Mitchell 20
Jacksonville 3/11/2023 St. John's (NY) 20
Vermont 4/1/2023 Merrimack 20
Boston U. 4/22/2023 Lehigh 20
Holy Cross 2/10/2024 UMass Lowell 20
Villanova 4/6/2024 Providence 20
FACEOFFS WON

Faceoffs

Team Date Opponent Won
Syracuse 3/23/1988 SUNY Cortland 35
Yale 4/27/2019 Harvard 35
Army West Point 4/29/1987 Air Force 34
Virginia 4/9/1996 VMI 34
Yale 5/11/2019 Georgetown 34
Penn St. 5/12/2019 UMBC 34
Virginia 4/1/1978 NC State 33
Syracuse 5/16/2000 Georgetown 33
Hobart 2/16/2019 Siena 33
North Carolina 4/6/1996 Virginia 32
Virginia 2/28/1997 Syracuse 32
Boston U. 3/26/2022 Lafayette 32
Team Single Game Leaders 27



TEAM SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME

Team

Comell
Maryland
Penn St.
Virginia
Syracuse
Virginia
Syracuse
Cornell
UAlbany
UMBC
Towson
Marist
Johns Hopkins
Harvard
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Syracuse
Brown
Syracuse

Note: Syracuse averaged 33.31 points per game (433 in 13 games) in 1990,

Year

1976
2022
2019
2023
1984
1997
1991
1974
2015
1992
1974
1986
1978
1978
1981
1988
1989
1986
1993
2016
1995

Games

15

Goals

276
318
323
293
262
255
274
233
325
245
257
212
237
224
239
261
253
260
243
310
255

Assists

200
204
195
195
191
141
150
162
203
170
156
143
144
157
141
145
152
198
134
201
141

Points

476
522
518
488
453
396
424
395
528
415
413
355
381
381
380
406
405
458
377
511
396

PPG

29.75
29.00
28.78
28.71
28.31
28.29
28.27
28.21
27.79
27.70
27.53
21.31
2121
2121
27.14
27.07
27.00
26.94
26.93
26.89
26.40

but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA

Committee on Infractions.

POINTS

Team

UAlbany
Maryland
Penn St.
Brown
Cornell
Virginia
Duke
Duke
Cornell
Yale
Duke
Syracuse
UAlbany
UAlbany
UAlbany
Virginia
Syracuse
Virginia
UAlbany
Jacksonville
Yale
Duke
Jacksonville
Duke
Syracuse

Year

2015
2022
2019
2016
2025
2023
2008
2014
1976
2019
2013
1986
2014
2018
2013
2019
1984
1996
2017
2024
2018
2010
2022
2024
2024

Games

18

Goals

325
318
323
310
299
293
304
297
276
296
295
260
287
274
287
282
262
275
217
258
278
269
273
283
265

Assists

203
204
195
201
196
195
177
180
200
177
169
198
169
182
167
172
191
176
171
181
159
167
161
149
167

Points

528
522
518
511
495
488
481
A77
476
473
464
458
456
456
454
454
453
451
448
439
437
436
434
432
432

Note: Syracuse totaled 433 points (271 goals, 162 assists) in 13 games in
1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the
NCAA Committee on Infractions.

Team

Maryland
Syracuse
Syracuse
Comell
Virginia
Syracuse
Syracuse
Virginia
Towson
UAlbany
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Johns Hopkins
North Carolina
Yale

Cornell

Brown

Johns Hopkins

Year

2022
1988
1993
1976
2023
1992
1994
1996
1974
2015
1981
1995
1978
1981
1990
1974
1990
1995

Games

Goals

318
261
243
276
293
258
258
275
257
325
239
255
237
200
300
233
263
230

GPG

17.67
17.40
17.36
17.25
17.24
17.20
17.20
17.19
17.13
17.11
17.07
17.00
16.93
16.67
16.67
16.64
16.44
16.43

Note: Syracuse averaged 20.85 goals per game (271 in 13 games) in 1990,
but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA

Committee on Infractions.

GoALs
Team

UAlbany
Penn St.
Maryland
Brown
Duke
Yale
Cornell
Duke
Yale
Duke
Virginia
UAlbany
UAlbany
Duke
Duke

Air Force
Yale
UAlbany
Cornell
Virginia
Rutgers
Syracuse
UAlbany
Utah
Jacksonville
Duke
Virginia
Duke

Year

2015
2019
2022
2016
2008
1990
2025
2014
2019
2013
2023
2013
2014
2024
2023
1986
2018
2017
1976
1996
2022
1991
2018
2023
2022
2018
2006
2010

Games

19
18
18
19

Goals

325
323
318
310
304
300
299
297
296
295
293
287
287
283
282
279
278
277
276
275
275
274
274
274
273
272
269
269

Note: Syracuse scored 271 goals in 13 games in 1990, but later had its
three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on

Infractions.

AssisTs PER GAME

s o Team Year Games Assists APG
CORING OFFENSE Comell 1976 16 200 1250
Team Year Games Goals GPG Syracuse 1984 16 191 11.94
Syracuse 1991 15 274 18.27 Syracuse 1986 17 198 11.85
Virginia 1997 14 255 18.21 Comell 1974 14 162 11.57
Penn St. 2019 18 323 17.94 Virginia 2023 17 195 11.47
Team Single Season Leaders 28



Team Year Games Assists APG Team Year Games Saves SPG
UMBC 1992 15 170 11.33 Syracuse 1983 15 298 19.87
Maryland 2022 18 204 11.33 Cornell 1996 14 278 19.86
Harvard 1978 14 157 11.21 Canisius 1997 14 274 19.57
Marist 1986 13 143 11.00 Syracuse 1984 16 312 19.50
Virginia 1996 16 176 11.00 Holy Cross 1994 15 292 1947
Penn St. 2019 18 195 10.83
UAIbany 015 19 203 1068 OAVES
Syracuse 1985 16 170 10.63 Team Year Games Saves
Brown 2016 19 201 10.58 Syracuse 1972 16 335
Towson 1974 15 156 1040 saint Joseph's 1996 15 318
Syracuse 1983 15 155 10.33 Fairfield 1997 16 318
Cornell 2025 19 196 10.32 Syracuse 1984 16 312
Cornell . 1975 17 175 10.29 Delaware 1978 14 304
Johns Hopkins 1978 14 144 10.29 Canisius 1996 14 304
UAlbany 2021 13 183 1023 North Carolina 1973 17 300
Air Force 1986 18 183 10.17 Syracuse 1983 15 208
Cornell . 1987 14 142 10.14 Canisius 1995 14 297
Jacksonville 2024 18 181 10.06 Holy Cross 1994 15 292
Note: Syracuse averaged 12.46 assists per game (162 in 13 games) in Manhattan 1999 15 286
1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the Syracuse 1985 16 284
NCAA Committee on Infractions. Drexel 1994 14 284
Fairfield 1994 11 282
AssisTs Delaware 1980 16 278
. Cornell 1996 14 278
Team Year Games Assists Dartmouth 1973 17 275
Maryland 2022 18 204 Canisius 1997 14 274
UAlbany 2015 19 203 Towson 1979 16 272
Brown 2016 19 201 Hampton 2025 15 271
Comell 1976 16 200 Syracuse 1996 15 265
Syracuse 1986 17 198
Comell 2025 19 196 SCORING DEFENSE
Penn St. 2019 18 195 Goals
\S/i rginia ?ggi 1 g 1 g? Team Year Games Allowed Avg.
e e = e Delaware 1971 12 44 367
UAlbany 2018 19 182 Nawy 200615 82 547
Jacksonville 2024 18 181 quth Carolina 1988 12 67 5.58
Duke 2014 20 180 Princeton 2001 15 87 5.80
Duke 2008 20 177 Cornell 1971 14 82 5.86
Yale 2019 19 177 Cornell 2006 14 83 593
Virginia 1996 16 176 P Ao e G
o] 1975 17 175 Villanova 2003 15 91 6.07
North Carolina 1996 17 172 Bucknel 1996 12 4 647
Comell 2018 18 172 Notre Dame 2009 16 99 6.19
Virginia 2019 20 172 Princeton 2007 14 87 6.21
UAlbany 2017 18 171 Siena 2008 16 100 6.25
Syracuse 1985 16 170 Richmond 2017 16 100 6.25
UMBC 1992 15 170 Notre Dame 2012 16 101 6.31
Bucknell 2007 15 95 6.33
SAVES PER GAME Army West Point 1979 13 84 6.46
Providence 2008 15 97 6.47
Team Year Games Saves SPG Maryland 2006 17 110 6.47
Fairfield 1994 1 282 25.64 Comell 1976 16 104 6.50
Manhattan 1997 11 240 21.81 Navy 2008 16 104 6.50
Delaware 1978 14 304 21.71 Siena 2009 18 "7 6.50
Canisius 1996 14 304 21.71
Syracuse 1973 10 213 21.30 SCORING MARGIN PER GAME
Canisius 1995 14 297 21.21 Goals Marain/
gigcjgzeph S ng 12 21132 gggg Team Year Games Goals Allowed Margin Gargrl\e
Canisius 1993 13 269 20.69 Cornell 1976 16 276 104 172 10.75
Drexel 1994 18 284 20.29 Towson 1974 15 257 110 147 9.80
Notre Dame 1981 12 241 20.08 Syracuse 1988 15 261 118 143 9.53
Butler 1993 15 301 20.07 Cornell 1977 13 213 91 122 9.38
Drexel 1991 13 260 20.00 Cornell 1974 14 233 107 126 9.00
Canisius 1998 13 259 19.92 Johns Hopkins 1981 14 239 114 125 8.93
Fairfield 1997 16 318 19.88 Maryland 2022 18 318 162 156 8.67
North Carolina 1991 16 253 115 138 8.63
Team Single Season Leaders 29



Goals Margin/ Team Year Games Won
Team Year Games Goals Allowed Margin Game Hartford 2016 18 305
Johns Hopkins 1978 14 237 17 120 8.57 Syracuse 2025 19 305
Syracuse 1984 16 262 126 136 8.50 Syracuse 2024 18 304
Virginia 1997 14 255 136 19 8.50 Ohio St. 2017 21 302
Syracuse 1991 15 274 149 125 8.33 Duke 2016 19 301
Johns Hopkins 1979 13 197 89 108 8.31 Virginia 2023 17 300
Princeton 1996 15 235 11 124 8.27
Virginia 2006 17 269 129 140 8.24 FACEOFFS ATTEMPTED
North Carolina 1981 12 200 103 97 8.08
North Carolna 1993 16 247 120 127 794  Team Year  Games Attempted
Duke 2008 20 304 146 158 7.90 Duke 2013 21 581
Johns Hopkins 1980 15 227 11 116 7.73 UAlbany 2015 19 579
North Carolina 1982 14 215 107 108 7.7 Penn St. 2019 18 577
Note: Syracuse averaged a scoring margin of 11.31 (271 goals scored, Yale 2019 19 975
124 goals allowed in 13 games) in 1990, but later had its three NCAA UAlbany 2013 18 571
Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. Rutgers 2022 19 561
Cornell 2025 19 557
FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE Virginia 2023 17 554
Team Year Games Won Att.  Pct. Buie gg;g ?g 5‘51;
UAlbany 2018 19 382 497 769 M‘;r;and 2022 18 247
Yale 2019 19 432 575 751 Viraini 2019 20 546
i ginia
Lehigh 2021 12 248 332 747 Utah 2023 17 543
Denver 2018 17 282 382 738 Duke 2024 19 541
Bryant 2013 19 318 437 728 Brown 2016 19 539
Denver 2017 17 313 433 723 Marist 2023 18 531
Delaware 1986 16 269 374 719 Colgate 2025 18 531
Delaware 2007 19 314 439 715\ 2021 18 530
ginia
Delaware 2005 17 253 39 705y 2022 17 529
Vermont 2025 12 206 293 .703 e 2015 18 507
Jacksonville 2018 15 262 374 701 Cormell 2022 19 5%6
Hartford 2016 18 305 441 692 Delaware 2022 19 525
Syracuse 1988 15 299 434 689 Syracuse 2024 18 524
Syracuse 2001 16 267 388 688 Robert Morris 2019 17 520
Delaware 1985 16 260 378 688 Georgetown 2019 18 517
Hampton 2019 1 221 32 686 E—— 2025 19 515
Towson 2019 16 293 427 686 Viraini 2024 18 514
ginia
UAbany 2017 18 349 509 686 oo 2018 20 513
Lehigh 2019 17 274 400 685 Duke 2018 20 512
Towson 1994 12 249 364 684 Bryant 2023 17 512
Bryant 2014 21 308 454 678
Delaware 2006 17 261 385 678
Syracuse 2000 16 289 427 677 GROUND BALLS PER GAME
Virginia 1980 14 228 337 677 Team Vear Games Gg‘;‘.‘.';" GBPG
FACEOFFS WON Virginia 1975 1 878  79.82
Team Year  Games  Won North Carolina 1987 13 987 75.92
North Carolina 1984 13 920 70.77
Yale 2019 19 432 Towson 1991 16 1125 7031
UAlbany 2018 19 382 North Carolina 1982 14 982 70.14
Duke 2013 21 363 North Carolina 1991 16 1122 7013
Brown 2016 19 360 North Carolina 1981 12 836 6967
UAlbany 2017 18 349 North Carolina 1983 13 903 69.46
Maryland 2022 18 346 Villanova 1991 14 952 68.00
Penn St. 2019 18 337 North Carolina 1996 17 1154  67.88
Duke 2023 19 330 North Carolina 1985 13 882 67.85
Comell 2025 19 324 North Carolina 1989 18 1,170 65.00
Virginia 2021 18 321 Syracuse 1995 15 959 6393
Denver 2015 19 320 Syracuse 1984 16 1010 63.13
Bryant 2013 19 318 Syracuse 1993 14 874 6243
Duke 2014 20 318 North Carolina 1993 16 997 6231
Saint Joseph's 2022 18 318 Notre Dame 1986 13 790  60.77
Delaware 2007 19 314 Syracuse 1983 15 908 6053
Denver 2017 17 313 North Carolina 1986 14 846 6043
Virginia 2019 20 313 Syracuse 1989 15 905  60.33
North Carolina 1996 17 309
Bryant 2014 21 308
Yale 2018 20 308
Team Single Season Leaders 30



GROUND BALLS Goals -
Ground Team Year Allowed Opportunities Pct.
Team Year Games Balls Massachusetts 2001 11 80 .863
North Carolina 1989 18 1470 glnﬂgﬁg‘,;"(”w) gggg g (232 ggg
North Carolina 1996 17 1,154 ) :
Towson 1991 16 1125 Bucknell . 2000 10 72 .861
North Carolina 1991 16 1‘122 North Carolina 1981 12 86 .860
Virginia 1972 15 1 ’065 Air Force 2004 6 41 854
Syracuse 1986 17 1 ’101 1 Lafayette . 2005 8 54 852
Syracuse 1984 16 1010 Johns Hopkins 2003 7 47 851
North Carolina 1993 16 997 Bgi{a""are gggg 165 14%0 ggg
North Carolina 1987 13 987 Pringeton i 3 1 550
North Carolina 1982 14 982 . :
Syracuse 1995 15 959 Johns Hopkins 1984 1 73 849
Villanova 1991 14 952 Delaware 2005 18 119 .849
North Carolina 1984 13 920 BenE B 5 33 848
North Carolina 1995 16 909 Massachusetts 2005 13 84 845
Syracuse 1983 15 908 Notre Dame 1984 12 76 842
S, o e o CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME
Syracuse 1994 15 888 Team Year Games CT CTPG
Syracuse 1991 15 886 Boston U. 2023 14 169 1207
North Carolina 1985 13 882 Boston U. 2022 17 205 12.06
Jacksonville 2023 16 191 11.94
MAN-UrP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY Boston U. 2019 17 199 171
Man-Up Virginia 2024 18 210 11.67
Team Year  Goals Opportunities  Pct. Harvard 2025 15 175 11.67
Detroit 2014 34 48 708 Detroit Mercy 2011 16 186 11.63
Notre Dame 2022 21 31 677 Fairfield 2025 15 174 11.60
Notre Dame 2024 27 40 675 Hampton 2018 12 139 11.58
Lehigh 2018 2% 4 634 Georgetown 2011 14 161 11.50
Richmond 2021 2% 41 634 Sacred Heart 2019 15 172 1147
Penn St. 2019 38 62 613 Bucknell 2023 13 149 11.46
Marist 2016 17 28 607 Colgate 2024 15 171 1140
Johns Hopkins 2017 26 43 605 Maryland 2010 16 182 11.38
Denver 2015 38 63 603 Robert Morris 2013 15 169 11.27
Duke 2022 2 40 600 Jacksonville 2019 15 169 11.27
Virginia 2024 19 32 594 Colgate 2025 18 202 11.22
Maryland 2018 2% 44 591 Hfimpton 2019 1 123 11.18
North Carolina 1985 41 70 586 Villanova 2024 16 178 113
Boston U. 2023 28 48 583 Holy Cross 2019 14 155 11.07
Army West Point 1997 37 64 578 Virginia 2009 18 199 11.06
Harvard 2024 20 35 571 Richmond 2025 18 197 10.94
Boston U. 2018 25 44 568 VM 2019 13 138 1062
Georgetown 2023 17 30 567 Richmond 2021 13 138 10.62
Syracuse 2023 39 69 565 BOStOn U 2024 17 179 1053
Boston U. 2025 31 55 564 Harvard 2023 12 126 10.50
Duke 1999 37 66 561 Detroit Mercy 2012 15 157 10.47
Colgate 2015 28 50 560 Penn St. 2025 17 178 10.47
Marist 2015 28 50 560 Saint Joseph'’s 2025 15 157 1047
Loyola Maryland 2006 124 43 558 I 2021 1 14 10.36
Ohio St. 2022 25 45 .556
Marquette 2025 20 3% 556 ~ CAUSED TURNOVERS
Manhattan ) 2002 48 87 552 Team Year Games CT
No_rth Carolina 2010 27 49 551 Virginia 2024 18 210
Fairfield 2022 22 40 .550
Virginia 023 2 40 ss0  postonU. 2022 7 205
: Colgate 2025 18 202
Virginia 2009 18 199
MAN-DOWN DEFENSE EFFICIENCY Boston U. 2019 17 199
Goals . Richmond 2025 18 197
Team Year Allowed Opportunities Pct. Jacksonville 2023 16 191
Notre Dame 2012 4 37 .892 UAlbany 2015 19 188
Notre Dame 1996 7 64 891 Detroit Mercy 201 16 186
Marist 2004 8 73 890 Virginia 2019 20 186
Penn St. 2002 9 73 877 Maryland 2010 16 182
Virginia 2025 7 53 .868 Vermont 2022 19 180
Vermont 2003 6 45 867 Cornell 2013 18 179
Team Single Season Leaders 31



Team

Boston U.
Villanova
Penn St.
Jacksonville
Towson
Harvard
Fairfield
Loyola Maryland
Sacred Heart
Colgate
Bellarmine
Robert Morris
Lehigh
Robert Morris
Jacksonville
Georgetown
Boston U.

Year

2024
2024
2025
2022
2024
2025
2025
2012
2019
2024
2022
2013
2014
2018
2019
2022
2023

CT

179
178
178
176
175
175
174
172
172
171
170
169
169
169
169
169
169

Team Single Season Leaders

32



TEAM MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE VICTORIES
(includes conference tournaments)

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES

Team Dates Wins

Cornell 3/20/76-5/20/78 42 i

Princeton 3/16/96-3/7/98 29 Team Dates Wins

North Carolina 3/14/81-5/29/82 26 Cornell 4121/73-5/9/79 39

Johns Hopkins 4122/78-4/1/80 25 Princeton 4/29/95-3/30/02 37

Syracuse 3/11/89-5/5/90 *24 UAlbany 3/30/13-4/30/16 28

Johns Hopkins 4/12/80-5/23/81 2 Bowling Green 1970s 27

Syracuse 4/27/83-5/19/84 2 Denver 4127113-5/5/16 26

Air Force 1970-71 19 Army West Point 3/26/91-5/2/95 25

Johns Hopkins 3/10/84-3/30/85 19 Georgetown 3/20/21-4/6/24 24

North Carolina 312/91-3/4/92 19 Hofstra 199598 21

Maryland 2/5/22-2/4/23 19 Siena 4/19/08-3/19/11 20

Johns Hopkins 3/5/05-2/25/06 17 Maryland 2/20/21-3/25/23 20

Virginia 2/17-5/29/06 17 Notre Dame 4/15/93-4/2/98 19

Maryland 2/29/20-5/29/21 17 Delaware 4/7/79-4/16/83 18

Notre Dame 3/3/24-2122/25 17 Towson 3/16/24-present 18

Maryland 3/8/16-5/28/16 16 Saint Joseph’s 1999-00 16

Bowling Green 1975-76 15 Navy 3/24/06-3/26/08 14

Ohio St. 3/22/78-3/21/79 15 Syracuse 31310-3/21112 14

Comell 4/26/86-5/23/87 15 Notre Dame 3/11/00-4/7/02 13

Syracuse 3/5/88-5/30/88 15 Towson 4113/02-4/24/04 13

Comnell 2/21/-5/19/07 15 Lehigh 4114112-2/22/14 13

Notre Dame 2114-5/3/09 15 Brown 1994 13

“Streak terminated by th ton of S s three 1990 NCAA Loyola Maryland 4/20/13-2/21/15 12

reak terminate: e vacation o racuse s three H

Championship conte:‘s/ts by the NCAA C}émmittee on Infractions. Syracuse Air Force 32ne-4nir 12

Cgctioﬁgg those three games and its first game of 1991 for 28 consecutive WINNING PERCENTAGE

CONSECUTIVE HOME VICTORIES Team Year  Won  Lost Pt
Maryland 2022 18 0 1.000

Team Dates Wins Virginia 2006 17 0 1.000

Syracuse 4124/82-3118/87 37 Comell 1976 16 0 1000

Johns Hopkins 413101-2/25/06 37 North Carolina 1991 16 0 1.000

Air Force 1977-85 36 Johns Hopkins 2005 16 0 1.000

Johns Hopkins 4/24/82-5/19/85 31 Syracuse 1988 15 0 1.000

Johns Hopkins 4129/78-3/20/82 30 Princeton 1997 15 0 1000

North Carolina 4/12/80-7/21/84 2 North Carolina 1982 14 0 1.000

North Carolina 4/21/90-3/26/94 27 Johns Hopkins 1984 14 0 1.000

Comell 3/20/76-3/31/79 25 Comell 1977 13 0 1.000

Syracuse 4/18/87-5/5/90 *25 Johns Hopkins 1979 13 0 1000

Princeton 4/8/95-3/6/99 2 Sena 1979 12 0 1000

Denver 4/27/13-5/15/16 22 North Carolina 1981 12 0 1.000

Maryland 2/1/20-3/9/24 2 Bucknell 1996 12 0 1000

Johns Hopkins 5/20/72-5110/75 21 Loyola Maryland 2012 18 1 947

Syracuse 3/7/92-3/10/95 21 Cornell 2025 18 1 947

Duke 3/31/07-2120/09 21 Notre Dame 2024 16 1 941

Duke 3/8/13-3/7/15 21 Air Force 1984 15 1 938

Virginia 3/27/04-5/13/06 19 Syracuse 1984 15 1 938

Princeton 3/9/92-3/11/95 18 Syracuse 2000 15 1 938

UAlbany 3/29/14-4/26/16 18 Comnell 2007 15 1 938

Duke 3/20/10-4/22/11 17 Notre Dame 2009 15 1 938

Yale 2/23/19-5/14/22 17 Massachusetts 2012 15 1 938

Hofstra 2005-07 16 Maryland 2021 15 1 938

Virginia 5/14/94-4/19/96 15 Note: Syracuse recorded 13 wins without a loss in 1990, but later had its

Hofstra 3/6/10-4/30/11 15 three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on

Comell 5/15/10-4/10/12 15 Infractions (official record listed as 10-0).

UAlbany 4122117512118 15

*Streak terminated by the vacation of Syracuse’s three 1990 NCAA
Championship contests by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. Syracuse
had won the first of those games at home to extend the streak to 26 before
losing its first home game of the 1991 season.
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WINsS IN A SEASON

Team

Duke

Loyola Maryland
Maryland
Cornell

North Carolina
Duke

Hofstra
Virginia

Duke

Duke

Denver
Maryland

Yale

Virginia
Cornell

Air Force

Yale

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Syracuse
Duke
UAlbany
Brown
Towson
Maryland
UAlbany
Duke

Penn St.
Duke

Notre Dame

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

(Streak can begin before 1971)

Team

Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Maryland
Georgetown
Duke

Virginia

North Carolina
Cornell
Massachusetts
Notre Dame
Virginia
Princeton
Brown

Towson
Syracuse
Cornell
Massachusetts
Navy

Mctive streak entering 2025 season.

Years

Year

2008
2012
2022
2025
1991
2005
2006
2006
2007
2014
2015
2016
2018
2019
1976
1986
1990
2005
2008
2009
2010
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2023
2024

1972-2009
1976-2006
1994-present
1990-2010
2005-present
1967-86
1979-96
1999-2015
1966-82
2003-19
1988-2003
1990-2004
1983-97
1983-96
2008-2021
1971-83
1986-98
1971-82

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Towson

Duke

Syracuse

Siena

Mount St. Mary’s
Sacred Heart
Loyola Maryland

Year

2001
2005
2008
1979
1973
2017
2012

W-L
14-4
17-3
16-2
120
10-2
9-6
18-1

Previous

Year
3-10

$Improved

85
85
8.5
8
75
75
7

Team

UAlbany
Bryant
Bellarmine
Penn St.

Ohio St.
Johns Hopkins
Navy

Colgate
Lehigh

Saint Joseph’s
Marist
Georgetown
Sacred Heart
Cornell

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between
the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes

postseason.

Year

2013
2014
2023
2023
2025
1972
2004
2011
2012
2014
2015
2018
2024
2025

W-L
13-5
16-5
11-6
11-5
14-3
11-2
15-3
11-5
14-3
11-4
14-4
12-5
13-5
18-1

Previous
Year
511
8-11
4-13
311

$lmproved
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ATTENDANCE RECORDS

NCAA TOURNAMENT SINGLE-GAME ‘:gt;‘;z' JTe:"‘: D:,te T ";Tt"_m"
, ohns Hopkins vs. Maryland and Army West Point vs. altimore
ATTENDANCE Navy, Aot 12000 Y
Attnd.  Teams (Score), Date Locatlon 20,180 Jo@;::?jglg‘n& ;ﬁcﬁgnggg? and Virginia vs. Baltimore
52,004  Johns Hopkins (8) vs. Delaware (3) and Duke (12) vs. Baltimore 19,875  Comnell vs. Princeton and Syracuse vs. Notre Dame,  East Rutherford,
Cornell (11), May 26, 2007 April 27,2013 N.J.
49562  Massachusetts (8) vs. Maryland (5) and Virginia (17) Philadelphia 19,850  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 18, 1987 College Park,
vs. Syracuse (10), May 27, 2006 Md.
48,970  Syracuse (13) vs. Johns Hopkins (10), May 26, 2008  Foxborough, 19,742 Notre Dame vs. Loyola Maryland, Duke vs. Maryland Baltimore
Mass. and Princeton vs. Johns Hopkins, March 6, 2010
48,443  Johns Hopkins (12) vs. Duke (11), May 28, 2007 Baltimore *19,213  Ohio St. vs. Air Force, April 21, 2012 Columbus, Ohio
48,224 Syracuse (12) vs. Virginia (11) and Johns Hopkins (10) ~ Foxborough, 19,165  Syracuse vs. Virginia and Johns Hopkins vs. Baltimore
vs. Duke (9), May 24, 2008 Mass. Princeton, March 1, 2008
47,062  Virginia (15) vs. Massachusetts (7), May 29, 2006 Philadelphia 18,694  Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 24, 2004 Annapolis, Md.
46,923  Syracuse (15) vs. Johns Hopkins (9) and Navy (8) vs. Baltimore *18,588 Ohio State at Michigan, April 15, 2017 Ann Arbor,
Princeton (7), May 29, 2004 Mich.
45275  Duke (18) vs. Maryland (9) and Johns Hopkins (9) vs.  Philadelphia 18,489  Johns Hopkins vs. Navy, May 8, 1971 Houston
Virginia (8), May 28, 2005 18,458  Hobart at Syracuse, April 14, 1990 Syracuse, N.Y.
45,039  Maryland (9) vs. Duke (4) and Virginia (14) vs. Denver ~ Baltimore 18,244  Johns Hopkins at Syracuse, March 24, 1990 Syracuse, N.Y.
(8), May 28, 2011 17,586 Johns Hopkins at Maryland, May 12, 1973 College Park,
44920  Johns Hopkins (9) vs. Duke (8), May 30, 2005 Philadelphia Md.
44,389  Duke (14) vs. Virginia (13) and Notre Dame (12) vs. Baltimore 17,138  North Carolina vs. Princeton, Virginia vs. Cornell and Baltimore
Cornell (7), May 29, 2010 Johns Hopkins vs. UMBC, March 10, 2012
41,935  Syracuse (10) vs. Cornell (9), May 25, 2009 Foxborough, 17,119  Johns Hopkins vs. Princeton and Duke vs. Maryland, Baltimore
Mass. February 28, 2009
37,944 Virginia (9) vs. Johns Hopkins (7), May 26, 2003 Baltimore 17,057  Johns Hopkins vs. UMBC, Virginia vs. Cornell and Baltimore
37,823  Johns Hopkins (19) vs. Syracuse (8), May 24, 2003 Baltimore Syracuse vs. Georgetown, March 12, 2011
37,126  Duke (6) vs. Notre Dame (5) (ot), May 31, 2010 Baltimore 16,759  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 22, 1989 College Park,
36,594  Syracuse (17) vs. Duke (7) and Comell (15) vs. Foxborough, Md.
Virginia (6), May 23, 2009 Mass. 16,595  Virginia at Syracuse, February 27, 2009 Syracuse, N.Y.
35,661  Virginia (9) vs. Maryland (7), May 30, 2011 Baltimore 16,042  Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 19, 2008 Annapolis, Md.
33,137 Maryland (15) vs. Brown (14) and North Carolina (18)  Philadelphia 15,656  Holy Cross vs. Navy and Colgate vs. Michigan, March  Flushing, N.Y.
vs. Loyola Maryland (13), May 28, 2016 17,2013
32,612  Yale (21) vs. Penn St. (17) and Virginia (13) vs. Duke  Philadelphia 15,283  Johns Hopkins at Maryland, April 28, 1979 College Park,
(12), May 25, 2019 Md.
32,512 Cornell (13) vs. Maryland (10), May 26, 2025 Foxborough, 15,271 Johns Hopkins at Navy, April 20, 2002 Annapolis, Md.
Mass. 15,109  Maryland at Navy, April 3, 2009 Annapolis, Md.
32,269  Notre Dame (13) vs. Denver (6) and Maryland (12) vs.  Philadelphia 15,033  Navy at Army West Point, April 14, 2018 West Point, N.Y.
Virginia (6), May 25, 2024 . ) o )
32107 Notre Dame (13) vs. Virginia (12) and Duke (16) vs.  Philadelphia 288 A0 1 0O g 1 e ot b Homre o
Penn St. (15), May 27, 2023 Navy attracted 14,000 fans. The NCAA thanks Stacie Michaud and Paul
31,774 Loyola Maryland (7) vs. Notre Dame (5) and Maryland ~ Foxborough, Krome for contributing research.
(16) vs. Duke (10), May 26, 2012 Mass.
31,524  Comell (11) vs. Penn St. (9) and Maryland (14) vs. Foxborough, SINGLE-SEASON TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Syracuse (8), May 24, 2025 Mass.
31,479 Notre Dame (15) vs. Maryland (5), May 27, 2024 Phiadelphia ~ 'eam Year  Games Attendance
Syracuse 2009 18 195,530
REGULAR SEASON SINGLE-GAME Johns Hopkins 2008 17 192,499
ATTENDANCE (MINIMUM 15,000) Syacuse 2008 18 183,567
Johns Hopkins 2007 17 177,488
Attnd. Teams, Date Location Duke 2007 20 170,639
*31,078  Ohio St. vs. Air Force, April 24, 2010 Columbus, Ohio  Duke 2010 20 162,944
*30,192  Ohio St. vs. Notre Dame, April 25, 2009 Columbus, Ohio  Syracuse 2004 17 162,361
*29,601  Ohio St. vs. Denver, April 19, 2008 Columbus, Ohio  Virginia 2011 17 156,153
25,934 Notre Dame vs. St. John’s (NY), Duke vs. Syracuse  East Rutherford, ~ Johns Hopkins 2005 16 156,146
and North Carolina vs. Johns Hopkins, April 1, 2012 N.J. Maryland 2011 18 153,367
25,710  Virginia vs. North Carolina, Syracuse vs. Princeton East Rutherford,  Syracuse 2011 17 144 431
and Hofstra vs. Delaware, April 10, 2010 N.J. Syracuse 2013 20 137,912
25,115  Duke vs. Syracuse, St. John's (NY) vs. Rutgers and ~ East Rutherford,  Notre Dame 2010 17 131,222
Johns Hopkins vs. North Carolina, April 3, 2011 N.J. Virginia 2010 18 130.495
*24,581  Ohio St. vs. Michigan, April 16, 2016 Columbus, Ohio Johns Hopkins 2003 16 129,300
22,308  Virginia vs. North Carolina, Syracuse vs. Princeton  East Rutherford, Virginia 2009 18 1 27’570
and Hofstra vs. Delaware, April 4, 2009 N.J. Duke 2011 20 126711 4
*21.064  Ohio State vs. Maryland, April 18, 2015 Columbus, Ohio Marviand 2017 19 1 26’022
. . . rylan !
20,911 Johns Hopkins vs. Maryland and Army West Point vs. Baltimore i it 2008 18 125,148
Navy, April 17, 2010 g *
Maryland 2015 19 123,493
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Team Year Games Attendance

Maryland 2012 18 121,910
Syracuse 1990 13 121,034
SINGLE-SEASON AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Team Year Games Attendance Average
Johns Hopkins 2008 17 192,499 11,323
Syracuse 2009 18 195,530 10,863
Johns Hopkins 2007 17 177,488 10,440
Syracuse 2008 18 183,567 10,198
Johns Hopkins 2005 16 156,146 9,759
Syracuse 2004 17 162,361 9,551
Syracuse 1990 13 121,034 9,310
Virginia 2011 17 156,153 9,185
Duke 2007 20 170,639 8,532
Maryland 2011 18 153,367 8,520
Syracuse 2011 17 144,431 8,496
Duke 2010 20 162,944 8,147
Johns Hopkins 2003 16 129,300 8,081
Johns Hopkins 2004 15 118,004 7,867
Notre Dame 2010 17 131,222 7,719
Syracuse 1995 15 115,416 7,694
Syracuse 2001 16 118,701 7,419
Syracuse 1989 15 110,934 7,396
Johns Hopkins 1995 14 103,103 7,365
Virginia 2010 18 130,495 7,250

Attendance Records



ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

I
SCORING OFFENSE Year Team Games Aﬁg\?v:d Avg.
Year Team Games Goals Avg. 2024  Notre Dame 17 152 8.94
1996  Virginia 16 275 17.19 2025  Army West Point 14 105 7.50
1997  Virginia 14 255  18.21
1998 Johns Hopkins 14 205 1464 SCORING MARGIN
1999  Virginia 16 240 15.00 Mar./
2000 Hartford 16 250 15.63 Year Team Games GF GA Margin Gm.
2001 Quinnipiac 16 240 1500 4995  Princeton 15 235 111 124 827
2002 Massachusetts 16 226 1443 1997 Virginia 14 255 136 119 850
2003 Johns Hopkins 16 224 1400 1998  Princeton 15 217 14 103 687
2004 Syracuse 17 245 1441 1999 Virginia 16 240 132 108 675
2005  Duke 20 267 1335 2000  Hartford 16 250 145 105 656
2006 Virginia 17 269 1582 2001  Massachusetts 14 208 108 100 7.4
2007 Comell 16 224 1400 2002 Maryland 13 157 91 66 508
2008 Duke 20 304 1520 2003 Johns Hopkins 16 224 1M1 M3 706
2009  Virginia 18 234 1300 2004  Nawy 18 21 127 94 522
2010  Robert Morris 15 230 15.33 2005 Duke 20 267 139 128 6.40
2011 Robert Morris 15 207 1380 2006 Virginia 17 269 129 140 824
2012 Robert Morris 15 215 1433 2007 Comell 16 24 12 12 7.00
2013 UAlbany 18 287 15.94 2008 Duke 20 304 146 158 7.90
2014 UAlbany 18 287 1594 9009  Syracuse 18 233 133 100 556
2015 UAlbany 19 825 M 2010 Virginia 18 242 148 94 522
2016 Brown 19 310 1632 2011 Cormell 17 216 140 76 447
2017 UAlbany 18 277 15.39 2012  Massachusetts 16 207 115 92 575
2018 UAlbany 19 4 1442 5013 Comell 18 262 163 9 550
2019 Pemn St 18 823 1794 2014  Loyola Maryland 17 219 127 92 541
2020 $ncomplete Season 2015 UAlbany 19 35 190 135 7.1
2021 North Carolina 16 261 16.31 2016  Brown 19 310 171 139 732
2022 Maryland 18 318 1767 2017 UAIbany 18 277 71 106 589
2023 Virginia 17 293 1724 2018 UAlbany 19 274 164 110 579
2024 Notre Dame 17 266 1565 2019 Penn St. 18 323 199 124 689
2025  Cornell 19 299 15.74 2020  $incomplete Season
2021 Maryland 16 255 162 93 581
SCORING DEFENSE 2022 Maryland 18 318 162 156 867
Goals 2023 Notre Dame 16 248 155 93 581
Year Team Games Allowed Avg. 2024  Notre Dame 17 266 152 114 6.71
1996  Bucknell 12 74 6.17 2025  Army West Point 14 199 105 04 6.71
1997  Princeton 15 103 6.87
1998 Princeton 15 114 7.60 WINNING PERCENTAGE
1999  Princeton 13 93 7.15 Year Team Won Lost Pct.
288‘1) navy 13 78 800 o906 Bucknell 12 0 1000
rinceton 15 87 580 1997  Princeton 15 0 1.000
gggg Wﬁi&f 12 31 gg‘; 1998 Princeton 14 1 933
2004 Binghamt 16 " 6'9 4 1999  Loyola Maryland 12 1 923
giamen : 2000  Syracuse 15 1 938
gggg Hzx 12 18026 gj; 2001 Princeton 14 1 933
2007 Princeton 14 87 6.21 AL SRR 19 2 882
. ’ 2003  Virginia 15 2 882
206 Sena e Wm0 Syracuse 15 2 882
' 2005  Johns Hopkins 16 0 1.000
2010  Syracuse 15 11 740 2006 Virginia 17 0 1.000
2011 Hofstra 16 105 6.56 2007 Comel 15 1 938
2012 Notre Dame 16 101 6.31 2008 Duke 18 2 900
2013 Penn 13 9 7.38 '
2014 Army West Point (VO N 7 e \"/'ifgiﬁigame . ; P
2015 Maryland o BT 0n Syracuse 15 2 882
2016 Towson 190 B8 T 2012 Loyola Manyland 18 7
ichmond 16 100 6.25 2013 Syracuse 16 4 800
2018 WMBC 13 101 71T 9014 Loyola Maryland 15 2 882
ir Force 15 120 800 915 Denver 17 2 895
2020  $incomplete Season 2016 Marviand 17 3 850
2021 Georgetown 16 133 831 017 Mg 1 3 o1
2022 Georgetown 17 139 818 e vee 7 3 850
2023 Manhattan 15 120 8.00 :
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Year Team Won Lost Pct. Year Team Games Goals  Att. Pct.
2019  Penn St. 16 2 889 2025 Boston U. 16 31 55 .564
2020  $Incomplete Season
2021 Maryland 15 1 938 MAN-DOWN DEFENSE EFFICIENCY
2022  Maryland 18 0 1.000
2023 Nofre Dame 14 9 875 Year Tealm Games Stops  Att. Pct.
2024 Notre Dame 16 1 941 1999 Lehigh 1B e 80 788
2025  Comell 18 1 947 2000  Bucknell 12 62 72 .861
2001  Massachusetts 14 69 80 863
FACEOFF WINNING PERCENTAGE 2002 Penn St 18 e 73 87
2003  Vermont 13 39 45 867
Year Team Games Won Lost Pct. 2004  Marist 17 65 73 890
1999  Duke 16 244 143 630 2005  St. John's (NY) 13 56 65 .862
2000  Syracuse 16 289 138 677 2006  Delaware 17 60 74 81
2001  Syracuse 16 267 121 688 2007 Ohio St. 14 52 62 839
2002  Sacred Heart 14 238 135 638 2008  Binghamton 12 29 35 829
2003  Loyola Maryland 13 189 98 659 2009  Navy 16 34 40 850
2004  Georgetown 15 216 10 663 2010  Manhattan 16 49 59 831
2005 Delaware 17 253 106 .705 2011 Syracuse 17 49 60 817
2006 Delaware 17 261 124 678 2012 Notre Dame 16 33 37 892
2007  Delaware 19 314 125 715 2013 Binghamton 14 25 29 862
2008  Marist 16 189 12 628 2014  Saint Joseph's 15 46 58 793
2009  North Carolina 18 281 168  .626 2015  Saint Joseph's 17 48 60 .800
2010  Hartford 14 214 129 624 2016 Hobart 17 39 49 7196
2011 Yale 14 203 105  .659 2017 UAlbany 18 34 41 .829
2012 WM 14 212 17 644 2018  Manhattan 14 31 38 816
2013 Bryant 19 318 19 728 2019  Manhattan 14 25 30 833
2014 Bryant 21 308 146 678 2020  $incomplete Season
2015 Bryant 18 242 19 670 2021  Georgetown 16 7 41 829
2016  Hartford 18 305 136 .692 2022 Monmouth 12 9 39 769
2017  Denver 17 313 120 723 2023  Stony Brook 16 13 75 827
2018  UAlbany 19 382 115 769 2024  Denver 17 5 33 848
2019  Yale 19 432 143 751 2025  Virginia 14 7 53 .868
2020  $incomplete Season
2021 Lehigh 12 248 84 747 GROUND BALLS PER GAME
2022  Saint Joseph's 18 318 169  .653 Ground
2023 Lehigh 15 270 156 634  Year Team Games Balls GBPG
e oo a8 T S 2009 North Carolna 18 826 458
' 2010  Virginia 18 669 3717
2011 WMl 13 515 39.62
MAN-UP OFFENSE EFFICIENCY 012 Bryant 1 671 3798
Year Team Games Goals Att. Pct. 2013 Virginia 15 599 39.93
1999  Duke 16 37 66 561 2014 Virginia 16 604 37.75
2000  Villanova 14 31 60 517 2015 Brown 17 657 38.65
2001 Georgetown 14 37 81 457 2016  Brown 19 756 39.79
2002  Syracuse 17 36 76 474 2017 \Virginia 15 650 4333
2003  Johns Hopkins 16 40 85 471 2018  Virginia 18 684 38.00
2004 Duke 13 2 48 500 2019  Virginia 20 831 41.55
2005  Stony Brook 16 37 82 451 2020  Sincomplete Season
2006  Loyola Maryland 12 24 43 558 2021 Virginia 18 785 41.94
2007  Colgate 16 29 55 527 2022 Princeton 16 612 38.25
2008  Virginia 18 34 69 493 2023 \Virginia 17 674 39.65
2009 UMBC 16 30 57 526 2024 Virginia 18 680 37.78
2010  North Carolina 16 27 49 551 2025  Dartmouth 13 4718 36.77
2011 Virginia 18 29 56 518
2012 Lehigh 17 26 48 502 SHOT PERCENTAGE
2013 Robert Morris 15 24 ar 51 Year Team Games Goals Shots Pct.
EEEE Mo s 4708 010 Stony Brook 17 225 580 388
2015 Denver 19 38 63 603
. 2011 Stony Brook 14 172 500 344
2016 Marist 16 17 28 607
. 2012 Bucknell 16 179 483 371
2017  Johns Hopkins 15 26 43 605
. 2013 UAlbany 18 287 797 .360
2018  Lehigh 17 26 41 634
2014 UAlbany 18 287 759 378
2019  Penn St. 18 38 62 613 2015 Stonv Brook 18 250 622 402
2020  $Incomplete Season 2016 D ony Breo 1 217 7 377
2021 Richmond 13 2 41 e 2016 Denwer 9 a2
2017  Princeton 15 220 616  .357
2022 Notre Dame 12 21 31 677
2018 Comell 18 244 628  .389
2023  Boston U. 14 28 48 583
2024 Notre Dame 17 7 40 675 2019  Penn St. 18 323 745 434
’ 2020  $incomplete Season
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Year Team

2021 Maryland
2022  Maryland
2023  Virginia
2024  Notre Dame
2025 Cornell

TURNOVERS PER GAME
Year Team

2010  Penn St.

2011 North Carolina
2012 Maryland
2013 Hofstra

2014 Denver

2015  Towson

2016  Towson

2017  Villanova
2018  Maryland
2019  Georgetown
2020  $Incomplete Season
2021 North Carolina
2022 Rutgers

2023  Rutgers

2024 Rutgers

2025  Princeton

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Year Team

2010  Maryland
2011 Detroit

2012 Detroit

2013 Robert Morris
2014 Wagner
2015  UAlbany
2016  Richmond
2017  Sacred Heart
2018  Hampton
2019  Boston U.
2020  $Incomplete Season
2021  Richmond
2022  Boston U.
2023  Boston U.
2024 Virginia

2025 Harvard

Games Goals Shots
16 255 654
18 318 814
17 293 769
17 266 712
19 299 829
Games TOs

13 17
16 193
18 213
14 159
19 212
18 191
19 196
15 158
18 177
18 246
16 200
19 253
14 167
14 186
17 219
Caused
Games TOs
16 182
16 186
15 157
15 169
13 133
19 188
16 164
15 151
12 139
17 199
13 138
17 205
14 169
18 210
15 175

Pct.

390
391
.381
374
.361

TPG

9.00
12.06
11.83
11.36
11.16
10.61
10.32
10.53
9.83
13.67

12.50
13.32
11.93
13.29
12.88

CTPG

11.38
11.63
10.47
11.27
10.23
9.89
10.25
10.07
11.58
1.7

10.62
12.06
12.07
11.67
11.67

$The 2020 season was not completed due to the COVID 19 pandemic.
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WINNINGEST TEAMS

ALL-TIME BY PERCENTAGE WON-LOST RECORDS

(Minimum of 10 years as a Division | institution) Alphabetical listing; records based on information in statistics

The rounding of percentages may indicate ties where none database.
exists. In these cases, the numerical order is correct. All records

are through 2025. Team First Season Years Won Lost Tied Pct.
Air Force 1966-67 59 451 337 0 572
Team Years Won Lost Tied Pct. Army West Point 1906-07 108 860 413 7 675
Maryland 100 906 205 4 754 Bellarmine 2004-05 21 127 169 0 429
Johns Hopkins 138 1033 383 15 727  Binghamton 2001-02 24 120 197 0 379
Syracuse 106 058 387 16 .710 Boston U. 2013-14 12 99 76 0 566
Navy 118 847 397 14 679 Brown 1925-26 75 551 408 2 574
Army West Point 108 860 413 7 675 Bryant 1999-00 26 259 158 0 .62
Notre Dame 45 424 207 0 672 Bucknell 1967-68 58 397 358 0 526
Denver 27 277 140 0 664 Canisius 1989-90 36 174 314 0 357
Virginia 92 71 396 5 642 Cleveland St. 2016-17 9 44 73 0 376
Richmond 12 118 67 0 638 Colgate 1920-21 94 498 571 7 466
Massachusetts 72 595 342 3 635 Cornell 1891-92 129 826 502 271 620
Bryant 26 259 158 0 621 Dartmouth 1925-26 100 511 637 4 445
Cornell 129 826 502 27 620 Delaware 1947-48 78 575 496 3 537
North Carolina 68 553 338 2 620  Denver 1998-99 21 277 140 0 664
Hobart 123 809 546 20 596 Detroit Mercy 2008-09 17 76 145 0 344
Princeton 104 729 493 15 595  Drexel 1946-47 79 465 482 3 49
Duke 86 661 449 1 595 Duke 1937-38 86 661 449 1 595
Hofstra 77 616 455 4 575 Fairfield 1992-93 33 227 232 0 495
Brown 75 551 408 2 574 Georgetown 1969-70 56 392 334 0 540
Towson 67 522 389 0 573 Hampton 2015-16 9 1" 81 0 120
Air Force 59 451 337 0 572 Harvard 1918-19 99 629 604 12 510
High Point 201213 13 96 97 0 497
Hobart 1897-98 123 809 546 20 .59
ALL-TIME BY VICTORIES Hofstra 194849 77 616 455 4 575
(Minimum of 10 years as a Division I institution) :'|°|Y Cross ;ggzgg 618 223 51937 (1) ?gg
oha = .
All records are through 2025. Jacksonville 20090 16 111 10 0 502
. Johns Hopkins 1882-83 138 1,033 383 15 727
Team Years Won  Lost Tied Pct. o e 192526 92 300 732 1 291
Johns Hopkins 138 1,033 383 15 727 *Le Moyne 1992-93 31 399 91 0 814
Syracuse 106 958 387 16 710 Lehigh 1884-85 136 655 732 15 473
Maryland 100 906 295 4 754 LIU 2019-20 6 39 37 0 513
Army West Point 108 860 413 7 675  LoyolaMaryland 1937-38 86 574 452 7T 559
Navy 118 847 397 14 679  Manhattan 1997-98 28 159 250 0 389
Comell 120 86 502 27 620  Marist 1983-84 41 261 325 0 445
Hobart 123809 546 20 5% Marquette 201213 13 80 101 0 442
Princeton 104 729 493 15 595 Maryland 1923-24 100 906 295 4 754
Virginia 92 711 3% 5 642 \assachusetts 195354 72 595 342 3 635
Yale 104675 539 5 556 \ercer 20101 15 61 136 0 310
Rutgers 107 670 551 13 548 wyjercynurst 199697 29 313 105 0  .749
Duke 8 661 449 1595 perimack 198283 40 355 216 0 622
Lehigh 16 655 73215 4T3 \ynigan 01112 14 76 M7 0 3%
Harvard 99 629 604 12 510 M h 2013-14 12 68 88 0 ' 436
Hofstra 77 66 455 4 575 NN " '
Massachusetts 7 505 349 3 635 ount St. Mary's 1969-70 56 338 406 0 454
Penn St. 12 502 559 8 514 Navy 1907-08 118 847 397 14 679
Delaware 78 55 496 3 53 NIT 01445 11 19 124 0 133
Ohio St. 1952-53 73 538 459 5 539
Penn 1923-24 91 497 558 4 AT1
Penn St. 1912-13 112 592 559 8 514
Princeton 1920-21 104 729 493 15 595
Providence 1979-80 46 274 369 1 426
Queens (NC) 2003-04 22 165 153 0 519
Quinnipiac 1990-91 35 195 262 0 427
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Team

Richmond
Robert Morris
Rutgers
Sacred Heart
Saint Joseph's
Siena

St. Bonaventure
St. John's (NY)
Stony Brook
Syracuse
Towson
UAlbany
UMass Lowell
UMBC

Utah

Vermont
Villanova
Virginia

VMI

Wagner

Yale

First Season Years

2013-14
2004-05
1886-87
1990-91
1992-93
1963-64
2018-19
1980-81
1982-83
1915-16
1958-59
1969-70
2014-15
1967-68
2018-19
1977-78
1980-81
1924-25
1982-83
1999-00
1914-15

12
21
107

106
67
56
11
58
7
48
45
92
43
26

104

** NCAA Division | Reclassfying Member

Won

18
146
670
206
224
331
24

184
334
958
522
406
32

418
52

305
341
4k
193
46

675

Lost

67
161
551
275
260
451

62
301
278
387
389
346
11
369

43
348
291
396
380
302
539

Tied Pct.
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638
476
548
428
463
423
279
379
.546
710
573
540
224
531
547
467
540
642
337
132
556

Winningest Teams
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